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Deutsch

 

Unsere Produkte werden hergestellt, um höchste 
Ansprüche an Qualität, Funktionalität und Design 
zu erfüllen. Wir wünschen Ihnen mit Ihrem neuen 
Braun Haartrockner viel Freude.

Gebrauchsanweisung vor Inbetriebnahme 
sorgfältig durchlesen.

 

Wichtig

 

• Schließen Sie das Gerät nur an Wechsel-
spannung (

 

Ù

 

) an und prüfen Sie, ob Ihre Netz-
spannung mit der Spannungsangabe auf dem 
Gerät übereinstimmt.

• Dieses Gerät darf nicht in der Nähe von 
mit Wasser gefüllten Behältern wie z.B. 
Badewanne, Dusche, Waschbecken 
verwendet werden.
Achten Sie darauf, dass das Gerät nicht 
nass wird.

• Ziehen Sie immer den Netzstecker, wenn das 
Gerät nicht in Gebrauch ist. Die Nähe von Was-
ser stellt eine Gefahr dar, auch wenn das Gerät 
ausgeschaltet ist.

• Als zusätzlicher Schutz wird die Installation 
einer Fehlerstrom-Schutzeinrichtung (RCD) 
mit einem Bemessungsauslösestrom von nicht 
mehr als 30 mA im Badezimmer-Stromkreis 
empfohlen. Fragen Sie Ihren Installateur um Rat.

• Bei Überlastung – zum Beispiel durch Verdecken 
der Luftansaug- bzw. der Auslassöffnungen mit 
Fusseln und Haaren – schaltet sich der Haar-
trockner aus und nach einer Abkühlzeit von 
wenigen Minuten wieder ein. Um ein unbeauf-
sichtigtes Wiedereinschalten zu vermeiden, 
stellen Sie den Schalter auf «0» = aus.

• Wickeln Sie das Netzkabel nicht um das Gerät. 
Überprüfen Sie es gelegentlich auf Schadstellen. 
Ist das Netzkabel beschädigt, muss es durch 
eine vom Hersteller benannte Reparaturwerk-
statt ersetzt werden, um Gefährdungen zu ver-

 

meiden. 

 

Gerätebeschreibung

 

1

 

Schalter

 

2

 

Taste für die Kaltstufe

 

3

 

Long-life Filter

 

4

 

Konzentrationsdüse

 

5

 

Diffusor-Aufsatz

 

Schalterstellungen 

 

1

 

Kaltstufe

 

 

 

2

 

Zum Fixieren der Frisur mit kalter Luft, betätigen 
Sie die Taste für die Kaltstufe.  

 

Long-life Filter

 

 

 

3

 

Filter regelmäßig trocken abwischen. Bei starker 
Verunreinigung Filter abnehmen und mit Wasser 
reinigen.

 

Konzentrationsdüse

 

 

 

4

 

 

 

Für gezieltes Styling benutzen Sie die Konzentra-
tionsdüse.

 

Diffusor-Aufsatz 

 

5

 

Anbringen des Diffusor-Aufsatzes
• Richten Sie die Erhebungen auf dem Aufsatz mit 

den Aussparungen am Haartrockner aus.
• Diffusor aufsetzen und im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, 

bis der Bajonettverschluss einrastet.
• Zum Abnehmen den Aufsatz in die umgekehrte 

Richtung drehen und abziehen.

 

Volumen-Styling

 

• Kurzes bis mittellanges Haar:
Sie erhalten Volumen und Stand am Haar-
ansatz, indem Sie den Diffusor in kleinen krei-
senden Bewegungen über den Kopf führen. 
Gehen Sie dabei abschnittsweise vor.

• Langes Haar:
Trocknen Sie zunächst die Haarspitzen, indem 
Sie sie partieweise auf die Fingerplatte legen. 
Führen Sie dann jede einzelne Partie mit dem 
Diffusor an den Kopf heran und verweilen Sie 
dort. Um Stand am Haaransatz zu erzeugen, 
bewegen Sie die Diffusor-Finger leicht kreisend 
über die Kopfhaut.

Änderungen vorbehalten.

Dieses Gerät entspricht den EU-Richtlinien 
EMV 89/336/EWG und Niederspannung 
73/23/EWG.

Das Gerät darf am Ende seiner Lebensdauer 
nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Die 
Entsorgung kann über den Braun Kunden-
dienst oder lokal verfügbare Rückgabe- und 
Sammelstellen erfolgen.

0 aus

1 schonendes Trocknen 1-2

2 schnelles Trocknen 3

1 Styling 3
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Our products are engineered to meet the highest 
standards of quality, functionality and design. 
We hope you thoroughly enjoy your new Braun 
appliance.

Carefully read the use instructions before use.

 

Important

 

• Plug your hairdryer into an alternating current 
(

 

Ù

 

) outlet only and be sure that your household 
voltage corresponds to the voltage marked on 
the hairdryer.

• This appliance must never be used near 
water (e.g. a filled wash basin, bathtub or 
shower). Do not allow the appliance to 
become wet.

• When using the hairdryer in a bathroom, always 
unplug it after use. Even a switched-off hair-
dryer presents a hazard if not unplugged.

• For additional protection, it is advisable to 
install a residual current device (RCD) with a 
rated residual operating current not exceeding 
30 mA in the electrical circuit of your bath-
room. Ask your installer for advice.

• Care should be taken not to block the inlet and 
outlet grill when the hairdryer is switched on. If 
either grill becomes blocked, the hairdryer will 
automatically cut out. After cooling for a few 
minutes, it will switch back on automatically.

• Do not wrap the mains cord around the ap-
pliance. Regularly check the mains cord for 
wear or damage, particularly where it enters the 
product and the plug. If you have any doubt 
about its condition take the appliance to your 
nearest Braun Service Centre for checking/
repair. The mains cord of the appliance may 
only be replaced by an authorised Braun 
Service Centre. Unqualified repair work can 

 

lead to extreme hazards for the user.

 

Description

 

1

 

Switch

 

2

 

Cold shot button

 

3

 

Long-life Filter

 

4

 

Concentrator nozzle

 

5

 

Diffusor attachment

 

Switch settings 

 

1

 

Cold shot 

 

2

 

  

 

To fix a style with cold air, press the cold shot 
button. 

 

Long-life Filter

 

 

 

3

 

Regularly wipe the filter clean. For a thorough 
cleaning, remove the filter and clean it under 
running water. 

 

Concentrator nozzle

 

 

 

4

 

For precise styling use the concentrator nozzle.

 

Diffusor attachment

 

 

 

5

 

Attaching the diffusor
• Align the notches on the rim of the diffusor 

attachment with the slots in the hair dryer.
• Push the attachment onto the hairdryer, then 

turn clockwise until the bayonet lock clicks 
into place.

• To remove the diffusor, turn in the opposite 
direction and pull.

 

Volume styling

 

• Short to mid-length hair:
To add volume and root lift, gently guide the 
diffusor fingers with a small circular motion 
over your scalp. Continue section by section.

• Long hair:
First dry hair ends by placing them onto the 
finger plate. Then, with the diffusor, carefully lift 
the hair to your head and hold. Finish off the 
roots with a gentle circular movement of the 
diffusor fingers on the scalp to add some lift.

Subject to change without notice.

This product conforms to the European 
Directives EMC 89/336/EEC and Low 
Voltage 73/23/EEC.

Please do not dispose of the product in the 
household waste at the end of its useful life. 
Disposal can take place at a Braun Service 
Centre or at appropriate collection points provided 
in your country.

0 off

1 gentle drying 1-2

2 fast drying 3

1 styling 3

 

English
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Français

 

Les procédés de pointe de fabrication de nos 
produits réunissent au plus haut niveau qualité, 
fonctionnalité et design. C’est ainsi que vous 
pourrez pleinement apprécier ce nouvel appareil 
Braun. 
Avant la première utilisation de cet appareil, prenez 
le temps de lire le mode d’emploi complètement 
et attentivement.

 

Important 

 

• Branchez votre appareil uniquement sur courant 
alternatif (

 

Ù

 

) et assurez vous que la tension cor-
respond bien à celle indiquée sur votre appareil.

• Cet appareil ne doit jamais être utilisé 
sous la douche ou à proximité de l’eau 
(ex. au dessus d’un évier ou d’une 
baignoire remplie d’eau).
Ne jamais laisser l'appareil se mouiller.

• Débranchez systématiquement après utilisation. 
Même s’il est arrêté, l’appareil présente toujours 
un risque quand il est à proximité d’eau.

• Pour une protection supplémentaire, il est con-
seillé de faire installer un disjoncteur différentiel 
n'excédant pas 30 mA de courant de fuite maxi-
mum admis dans le circuit d'alimentation de sa 
salle de bains. Demander conseil à son installateur.

• Prendre soin de ne pas obstruer les grilles d’ar-
rivée et de sortie d’air lorsque le sèche-cheveux 
fonctionne. Si l’une de celles-ci est obstruée, le 
sèche-cheveux s'arrête automatiquement. Après 
un refroidissement de quelques minutes, il se 
remettra en marche automatiquement.

• Ne pas enrouler le cordon autour du sèche-
cheveux. Vérifier régulièrement que le cordon 
n'est ni usé, ni endommagé, en particulier au 
niveau de sa fixation au sèche-cheveux ainsi 
qu'à la prise. Si vous avez un doute quelconque 
sur l'état du cordon, le faire vérifier ou réparer 
par un centre-service agréé Braun. Le cordon 
ne doit être remplacé que par un centre-service 
agréé Braun car une réparation non qualifiée 

 

peut entrainer des dommages pour l’utilisateur. 

 

Description

 

1

 

Commutateur

 

2

 

Touche air froid

 

3

 

Filtre longue-vie 

 

4

 

Embout concentrateur d’air

 

5

 

Accessoire diffuseur

 

Commutateurs 

 

1

 

Air froid 

 

2

 

 

 

Afin de fixer votre coiffure grâce à l’air froid, 
pressez la touche air froid. 

 

Filtre longue-vie 

 

3

 

Epoussetez régulièrement le filtre. Pour un netto-
yage plus minutieux, enlevez le filtre et passez le 
sous l’eau. 

 

Embout concentrateur 

 

4

 

Pour une mise en forme, utilisez l’embout concen-
trateur.

 

Accessoire diffuseur 

 

5

 

Comment attacher le diffuseur
• Alignez les encoches situées sur le bord du 

diffuseur avec les flèches du sèche-cheveux.
• Placez l’accessoire dans le sèche-cheveux, puis 

tournez dans le sens des aiguilles d’une montre, 
jusqu’à l’enclenchement.

• Pour retirer le diffuseur, tourner dans la direction 
opposée et tirer. 

 

Mise en forme et volume

 

• Cheveux courts et mi-longs:
Afin d’ajouter du volume et ceci dès les racines, 
guidez doucement les doigts du diffuseur en 
effectuant de petits mouvements circulaires sur 
votre cuir chevelu. Procédez de cette façon zone 
par zone.

• Cheveux longs:
Séchez tout d’abord les pointes en les plaçant 
sur l’accessoire muni de doigts. Puis, soulevez 
vos cheveux avec le diffuseur et maintenir. 
Finissez par les racines en effectuant des 
mouvement circulaires avec l’accessoire sur 
votre tête pour ajouter du volume. 

Sauf modifications. 

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes 
Européennes fixées par les Directives 
89/336/EEC et la directive Basse Tension 
73/23/EEC.

A la fin de vie de votre appareil, veuillez ne 
pas le jeter avec vos déchets ménagers. 
Remettez-le à votre Centre Service agréé 
Braun ou déposez-le dans des sites de 
récupération appropriés conformément aux 
réglementations locales ou nationales en vigueur.

0 arrêt

1 séchage doux 1-2

2 séchage rapide 3

1 mise en forme 3
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Nuestros productos están desarrollados para 
alcanzar los más altos estándares de calidad, 
funcionalidad y diseño. Esperamos que disfrute 
de su nuevo pequeño electrodoméstico Braun.

Antes de usar el aparato por primera vez, lea las 
instrucciones detenidamente.

 

Importante 

 

• Enchufe el aparato a una toma de corriente 
alterna (

 

Ù

 

) y asegúrese de que el voltaje de su 
hogar se corresponde con el marcado en el 
aparato.

• No utilice el aparato en lugares húmedos 
ni cerca de líquidos (por ej. en el lavabo 
lleno de agua, en la bañera o en la 
ducha).
No permita que el aparato se moje.

• Desenchúfelo después de su uso. Incluso 
cuando está apagado, el aparato presenta 
un riesgo si se encuentra cerca del agua.

• Para mayor protección, recomendamos instalar 
un dispositivo de corriente residual, con un 
índice de corriente residual no superior a 30 mA, 
en el circuito eléctrico de su cuarto de baño. 
Consulte a su instalador.

• Debe evitar el bloquear la entrada o salida 
de aire cuando el secador está en uso. 
Si esto sucediera, el secador se desconectará 
automáticamente. Después de enfriarse durante 
unos minutos, volverá a funcionar automática-
mente.

• No enrolle el cable eléctrico alrededor del 
aparato y compruebe regularmente que 
no presente daños o deterioros por el uso, 
principalmente en el enchufe y la entrada del 
aparato. Si tiene alguna duda de su estado, 
lleve el aparato al Servicio Técnico Braun más 
cercano. El cable eléctrico del secador debe 
ser reemplazado únicamente por un Servicio 
Técnico Braun autorizado. Una reparación 
defectuosa puede conllevar riesgos para el 

 

usuario.

 

Descripción

 

1

 

Interruptor

 

2

 

Botón de fase fría 

 

3

 

Filtro duradero

 

4

 

Boquilla concentradora de aire

 

5

 

Accesorio difusor

 

Posiciones del interruptor 

 

1

 

Fase Fría 

 

2

 

Para fijar un peinado con aire frío, presione el 
botón de fase fría instantánea.

 

Filtro duradero 

 

3

 

Limpie regularmente el filtro. Para una limpieza 
en profundidad, extraiga el filtro y límpielo bajo el 
agua corriente.

 

Boquilla concentradora de aire 

 

4

 

 

 

Para una mayor precisión del peinado utilice la 
boquilla concentradora de aire.

 

Accesorio difusor 

 

5

 

Colocación del difusor
• Coloque las líneas marcadas del extremo del 

difusor sobre las ranuras del secador.
• Encaje el accesorio difusor en el secador, 

haciéndolo girar en sentido de las manecillas del 
reloj hasta oir un «click».

• Para extraer el difusor, gire en sentido contrario 
y tire hacia fuera.

 

Cómo conseguir volumen

 

• Cabello corto y media melena:
Para añadir volumen y levantar el cabello desde 
la raíz, mueva los dedos del difusor suavemente 
en pequeñas órbitas circulares sobre el cuero 
cabelludo. Continúe haciéndolo por partes.

• Cabello largo:
Primero seque las puntas del cabello colocán-
dolas sobre la placa de dedos. A continuación, 
levante suavemente el cabello con el difusor, 
manteniéndolo apoyado en la cabeza. Final-
mente, seque las raíces con suave movimiento 
circular de los dedos del difusor sobre el cuero 
cabelludo levantándolo.

Modificaciones reservadas.

Este producto cumple con las normas de 
Compatibilidad Electromagnética (CEM) 
establecidas por la Directiva Europea 
89/336/EEC y las Regulaciones para Bajo Voltaje 
(73/23 EEC).

No tire este producto a la basura al final de 
su vida útil. Llévelo a un Centro de Asistencia 
Técnica Braun o a los puntos de recogida 
habilitados por los ayuntamientos.

0 desconectado

1 secado suave 1-2

2 secado rápido 3

1 moldeado 3

 

Español
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Português

 

Os nossos produtos são desenvolvidos para 
atingir os mais elevados níveis de qualidade, 
funcionalidade e design. Esperamos que tire o 
máximo partido do seu pequeno electrodomés-
tico Braun.

Antes de usar o aparelho pela primeira vez, leia as 
instruções atentamente.

 

Importante

 

• Ligue o aparelho a uma tomada de corrente 
alterna (

 

Ù

 

) e assegure-se que a voltagem 
da sua casa corresponde com o que está 
marcada no aparelho.

• Não utilize o aparelho em lugares 
húmidos ou molhados (por ex. lavatório, 
banheira ou duche).
Não permita que o aparelho se molhe.

• Desligue-o depois da sua utilização. 
Mesmo quando está desligado, o aparelho 
corre riscos se estiver perto de água.

• Para maior protecção, recomendamos 
a instalação de um dispositivo de corrente 
residual no circuito eléctrico da sua casa de 
banho, com um índice de corrente residual não 
superior a 30 mA. Consulte um electricista.

• Não deve bloquear a entrada ou saída de ar 
do secador durante a sua utilização. Caso isto 
suceda, o secador desliga-se automaticamente. 
Depois de arrefecer durante alguns minutos, 
volta a funcionar automaticamente.

• Não enrole o cabo eléctrico à volta do aparelho 
e verifique regularmente se aquele não se 
encontra danificado pelo uso, principalmente 
na ficha e na entrada do aparelho. Se o estado 
do cabo lhe suscitar alguma dúvida, leve o 
aparelho ao Serviço Técnico Braun mais 
próximo. O cabo eléctrico do secador deve 
ser substituído apenas por um Serviço Técnico 

 

Braun autorizado. Uma reparação defeituosa pode 

 

representar riscos para o utilizador.

 

Descrição

 

1 Interruptor de funcionamento
2 Interruptor de Fase fria
3 Filtro (fácil de limpar)
4 Concentrador de ar
5 Acessório Difusor Reversível

Interruptor de funcionamento 1

Fase fria 2
Para fixar um penteado, pressione o interruptor de 
Fase fria. 

Filtro (fácil de limpar) 3
Limpe o filtro regularmente. Para uma limpeza 
profunda, retire o filtro e lave-o debaixo de água 
corrente.

Concentrador de ar 4 
Utilize o Concentrador de ar para definir e fixar 
uma madeixa de cabelo.

Acessório Difusor Reversível 5
Colocar o Difusor
• Alinhar as saliencias da extremidade do Difusor 

com as que se encontram no Secador.
• Encaixe o Difusor no Secador, rodando-o no 

sentido dos ponteiros do relógio, até ouvir um 
«click».

• Para retirar o Difusor, rode-o no sentido con-
trário e puxe.

Crie Volume
• Cabelo curto e médio:

Para criar volume e levantar o cabelo da raíz, 
gire gentilmente os dedos do Difusor em 
pequenas orbitas circulares sobre o couro 
cabeludo. Continue este movimente madeixa 
a madeixa.

• Cabelo comprido:
Primeiro seque as pontas do cabelo colocando-
-as em cima do lado com os dedos. De seguida, 
levante cuidadosamente a madeixa de cabelo 
até à cabeça e mantenha-a nessa posição. Para 
finalizar, seque as raízes do cabelo com um 
suave movimento circular dos dedos sobre o 
couro cabeludo, criando volume.

Modificações reservadas.

Este aparelho cumpre com a directiva 
EMC 89/336/EEC e com a Regulamentação 
de Baixa Voltagem (73/23 EEC).

Por favor não deite o produto no lixo 
doméstico, no final da sua vida útil. 
Entregue-o num dos Serviços de Assistência 
Técnica da Braun, ou em locais de recolha 
específica, à disposição no seu país.0 desligado

1 secagem suave 1-2

2 secagem forte 3

1 secagem para modelar 3
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I nostri prodotti sono studiati per rispondere 
ad elevati standard di qualità, funzionalità e di 
design. Ci auguriamo che questo nuovo prodotto 
Braun soddisfi pienamente le vostre esigenze.

Prima dell’utilizzo, leggete attentamente tutte 
le istruzioni.

Importante 
• Collegate l’apparecchio solo a corrente 

alternata (Ù) e controllate che la tensione di rete 
corrisponda a quella indicata sull’apparecchio.

• L’apparecchio non deve mai essere 
utilizzato in prossimità di acqua (per 
esempio sopra bacinelle piene d’acqua, 
vasca da bagno o doccia).
Evitate che l'apparecchio entri in contatto 
con l'acqua.

• Spegnete sempre l’apparecchio dopo l’uso. 
Tenete sempre l’apparecchio spento quando 
siete vicino all’acqua.

• Per la massima protezione, vi raccomandiamo 
di far installare nel circuito elettrico della stanza 
da bagno un sistema salvavita che sopporti un 
carico massimo di corrente elettrica di 30 mA. 
Chiedete ad un installatore per avere un 
consiglio.

• Fate attenzione a non bloccare le griglie di 
entrata e uscita dell’aria se l’asciugacapelli 
è in funzione. Se entrambe le griglie vengono 
bloccate, l’asciugacapelli si spegne auto-
maticamente. Dopo essersi raffreddato per 
qualche istante, l’apparecchio si riaccenderà 
automaticamente.

• Non arrotolate il cordone attorno all'appa-
recchio. Controllate di tanto in tanto che 
il cordone non sia danneggiato o usurato, 
specialmente vicino all’asciugacapelli e alla 
spina. Se avete dei dubbi sulle condizione 
dell'apparecchio, portatelo in un Centro 
Assistenza Autorizzato per un controllo/
riparazione. Il cordone deve essere sostituito 
solo presso un Centro Assistenza Autorizzato 
Braun. Un lavoro di riparazione non qualificato 
può provocare danni o incidenti all’utilizzatore.

Descrizione
1 Tasti di selezione flusso aria/temperatura
2 Tasto colpo d’aria fredda
3 Filtro di lunga durata 
4 Convogliatore d’aria
5 Accessorio Diffusore

Tasti di selezione flusso aria/temperatura 1

Tasto colpo d’aria fredda 2
Per fissare la piega, premere il pulsante turbogetto 
d’aria fredda.

Filtro di lunga durata 3
Pulite regolarmente il filtro. Per una pulizia più 
accurata, rimuovete il filtro e lavatelo sotto l’acqua 
corrente. 

Convogliatore d‘aria 4 
Per ottenere uno stile perfetto utilizzate il convo-
gliatore d‘aria.

Accessorio Diffusore 5
Fissare l’accessorio Diffusore
• Fate scivolare l‘accessorio Diffusore lungo le 

scalanature guida dell’asciugacapelli.
• Spingete e ruotate sino a sentire lo scatto 

d’incastro.
• Per rimuovere il Diffusore, ruotate in direzione 

opposta e tirate.

Più volume
• Capelli corti o medio-lunghi:

Per dare volume alla radice, guidate le dita 
del Diffusore sul cuoio capelluto, con piccoli 
movimenti circolari. Continuate su ogni area 
da volumizzare.

• Capelli lunghi:
Prima asciugate le punte appoggiandole sulla 
superficie a dita morbide. Quindi, utilizzando il 
diffusore, sollevate i capelli partendo dalle punte.  
Per dare maggior volume alle radici, terminate 
l’operazione con movimenti circolari della 
superficie a dita morbide sul cuoio capelluto.

Salvo cambiamenti.

Questo prodotto è conforme alle norma-
tive EMC come stabilito dalla direttiva 
CEE 89/336 e alla Direttiva Bassa Tensione 
(CEE 73/23).

Si raccomanda di non gettare il prodotto 
nella spazzatura al termine della sua vita 
utile. Per lo smaltimento, rivolgersi ad un 
qualsiasi Centro Assistenza Braun o ad un centro 
specifico.

0 spento

1 asciugatura delicata 1-2

2 asciugatura rapida 3

1 styling 3

Italiano
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Nederlands
Onze produkten worden gemaakt om aan de 
hoogste kwaliteitseisen, functionaliteit en design 
te kunnen voldoen. Wij wensen u veel plezier 
met uw nieuwe Braun apparaat.
Voordat u het apparaat voor het eerst gaat 
gebruiken, lees dan de gebruiksaanwijzing goed 
en aandachtig door.

Belangrijk 

• Uw haardroger alleen op wisselspanning (Ù) 
aansluiten. Controleer altijd of de op het 
apparaat aangegeven netspanning overeen-
komt met die van het lichtnet.

• Gebruik het apparaat nooit in de 
nabijheid van of vlak boven water (bijv. 
boven gevulde wastafel, badkuip of 
douche). Zorg dat het apparaat niet nat 
wordt.

• Wanneer u de haardroger in de badkamer 
gebruikt, trek dan altijd de stekker na gebruik 
uit het stopcontact. Zelfs uitgeschakelde 
apparaten kunnen nog gevaar opleveren in 
een vochtige omgeving, als de stekker niet uit 
het stopcontact is.

• Voor extra beveiliging is het aan te raden de 
elektragroep in de badkamer van een aardlek-
schakelaar te voorzien, (max. stroom afname 
30 mA). Raadpleeg hiervoor uw installateur.

• Het moet voorkomen worden dat het luchtin-
laatrooster en/of de blaasopening geheel of 
gedeeltelijk wordt geblokkeerd wanneer het 
apparaat aan staat. Als een van beiden wordt 
geblokkeerd schakelt de haardroger vanzelf uit. 
Na een paar minuten afkoelen, schakelt het 
apparaat vanzelf weer in.

• Wind het snoer nooit rond het apparaat en 
controleer regelmatig het snoer op beschadi-
gingen of scheurtjes vooral waar het snoer de 
haardroger binnen gaat en bij de stekker. Als u 
twijfelt over de conditie van het apparaat breng 
dan het apparaat naar de dichtsbijzijnde Braun 
service dealer om het apparaat te controleren/
repareren. Het snoer mag alleen door een Braun 
erkende servicedienst worden vervangen. 
Ondeskundig reparatiewerk kan gevaarlijk zijn 
voor de gebruiker.

Omschrijving
1 Schakelaar
2 Cold shot knop
3 Long-life filter
4 Styling mondstuk
5 Diffusor opzetstuk

Schakelaar 1

Cold shot 2
Om een kapsel te fixeren met koude lucht, de cold 
shot knop indrukken. 

Long-life filter 3
Maak het filter regelmatig schoon. Voor een 
grondige reiniging verwijdert u het filter en spoelt 
u deze schoon onder de kraan. 

Styling mondstuk 4 
Gebruik voor een nauwkeurige styling het styling 
mondstuk.

Diffusor opzetstuk 5
Het bevestigen van de diffusor
• Plaats de inkepingen op de rand van het diffusor 

opzetstuk tegen de groeven in de haardroger.
• Druk het opzetstuk op de haardroger en draai 

deze vervolgens met de klok mee totdat deze op 
z’n plaats klikt.

• Om de diffusor te verwijderen draait u in tegen-
overgestelde richting en neemt u het eraf.

Creëren van volume
• Kort tot middellang haar:

Om volume in het haar aan te brengen beweegt 
u de diffusor, met de  «Soft-Tip» vingers, door 
middel van kleine draaibewegingen over de 
hoofdhuid. Vervolg dit stukje voor stukje.

• Lang haar:
Droog eerst de haarpunten door deze op de 
plaat met de «Soft-Tip» vingers te leggen. Til 
vervolgens voorzichtig met de diffusor het haar 
op richting het hoofd en houd dit vast. Beëindig 
het drogen bij de haaraanzet door met de dif-
fusorvingers kleine draaibewegingen over de 
hoofdhuid te maken. 

Wijzigingen voorbehouden.

Dit produkt voldoet aan de EMC-normen 
volgens de EEG richtlijn 89/336 en aan de 
EEG laagspannings richtlijn 73/23.

Gooi dit apparaat aan het eind van zijn 
nuttige levensduur niet bij het huisafval. 
Lever deze in bij een Braun Service Centre 
of bij de door uw gemeente aangewezen 
inleveradressen.

0 uit

1 zacht drogen 1-2

2 snel drogen 3

1 stylen 3
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Alle vore produkter er designet, så de opfylder 
de højeste krav til såvel kvalitet, anvendelighed 
som design. Vi håber, at du vil få stor glæde af 
din nye Braun hårtørrer.

Før hårtørreren tages i brug første gang, bør hele 
brugsanvisningen læses grundigt igennem.

Vigtigt
• Hårtørreren må kun tilsluttes vekselstrøm (Ù). 

Check, at spændingen på lysnettet stemmer 
overens med spændingsangivelsen på hår-
tørreren.

• Dette apparat må aldrig anvendes i 
nærheden af eller over vand (f.eks. en 
fyldt håndvask, i badekarret eller under 
bruseren).
Hårtørreren må ikke blive våd.

• Træk altid stikket ud efter brug. Selv om appa-
ratet er slukket, bør det ikke komme i nærheden 
af vand.

• Sørg for, at der ikke spærres for luftind- og 
udtag, når hårtørreren er tændt. Hvis en af 
åbningerne blokeres, slukker hårtørreren auto-
matisk. Efter et par minutters afkølning, vil 
hårtørreren automatisk tænde igen.

• Ledningen må ikke vikles omkring apparatet. 
Se jævnligt ledningen efter for slitage og brud, 
specielt ved stikket og indgangen til hårtørreren. 
Såfremt der opstår tvivl om hårtørrerens tilstand, 
bør den indsendes til undersøgelse eller repa-
ration hos nærmeste Braun Service Center. 
Hårtørrerens ledning må kun skiftes af et Braun 
Service Center. Forkert, ukvalificeret repara-
tionsarbejde kan forårsage ulykker for brugeren.

Beskrivelse
1 Startknap
2 Kold luft knap
3 Holdbart filter 
4 Smalt næb
5 Diffusor tilbehør

Indstillinger 1

Cold luft 2
Tryk på kold luft knappen for at style med kold luft.

Holdbart filter 3
Børst filteret rent regelmæssigt.  Fjern filteret og 
rens det under rindende vand, når det behøver en 
grundig rengøring.

Smalt næb 4 
Brug det smalle næb for en præcis styling.

Diffusor tilbehør 5
Montering af diffusor
• Tapperne på kanten af diffusoren anbringes ud 

for indhakkene på hårtørreren.
• Tryk diffusoren på hårtørreren, drej med uret til 

den klikker på plads.
• Drej i den modsatte retning og træk for at fjerne 

diffusoren.

Sådan skabes fylde
• Kort til mellemlangt hår

For at skabe fylde og løft ved rødderne føres 
diffusorens fingre i en cirklende bevægelse 
blidt over hovedbunden. Fortsæt denne 
fremgangsmåde, idet du tager et område ad 
gangen.

• Langt hår
Først tørres hårspidserne ved at placere dem på 
fingerpladen. Løft derefter forsigtigt håret med 
diffusoren og hold det mod hovedbuden. For at 
give ekstra fylde føres diffusorfingrene til sidst 
over hovedbunden med blide, cirklende 
bevægelser. 

Der forbeholdes ret til ændringer uden 
forudgående varsel.

Dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med 
bestemmelserne i EMC Direktiv 89/336/EEC 
og Lavspændingsdirektivet 73/23/EEC.

Apparatet bør efter endt levetid ikke 
kasseres sammen med husholdnings-
affaldet. Bortskaffelse kan ske på et Braun 
Servicecenter eller passende, lokale opsamlings-
steder.

0 slukket

1 nænsom tørring 1-2

2 hurtig tørring 3

1 styling 3

Dansk
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Norsk
Våre produkter er produsert for å imøtekomme 
de høyeste standarder når det gjelder kvalitet, 
funksjon og design. Vi håper du vil få mye glede 
av ditt nye Braun produkt.

Les hele bruksanvisningen nøye før produktet 
tas i bruk.

Viktig
• Apparatet skal kun koples til et strømuttak 

med vekselstrøm (Ù) og forsikre deg om nett-
spenningen stemmer overens med spenningen 
som er markert på apparatet.

• Dette apparatet må aldri benyttes i 
nærheten av eller over vann (f.eks. en 
vaskeservant fylt med vann, badekar eller 
dusj).
Apparatet må ikke bli vått.

• Ta alltid ut støpselet etter bruk. Selv når appa-
ratet er slått av, kan det representerer en risiko 
i nærheten av vann.

• For ytterligere sikkerhet, anbefaler vi å installere 
en jordfeil bryter som begrenser strømstyrken 
til 30 mA i baderommets strømkrets. Spør din 
installatør om råd.

• Pass på at ventilene i luftinntaket eller uttaket 
ikke er blokkert når føneren er slått på. Skulle 
så skje, vil hårføneren automatisk slå seg av. 
Etter noen minutters avkjøling vil den automatisk 
slå seg på igjen.

• Ledningen må ikke vikles rundt apparatet. 
Sjekk av og til om ledningen er skadet, spesielt 
ved inngangen til apparatet og ved støpselet. 
Tviler du på ledningens eller apparatets tilstand, 
kontakt et autorisert Braun serviceverksted for 
en sjekk/reparasjon. Ledningen må kun skiftes 
ved et Braun autorisert serviceverksted, ukva-
lifiserte reparasjoner kan føre til ulykker eller 
skade brukeren.

Beskrivelse
1 Bryter
2 Kaldluftsknapp
3 Filter med lang levetid
4 Fønmunnstykke
5 Softstylermunnstykke

Brytere 1

Kaldluft 2
For å fiksere en frisyre med kaldluft, trykk på 
kaldluftsknappen.

Filter med lang levetid 3
Tørk av filteret regelmessig. For en grundig 
rengjøring, tas filteret av og rengjøres under 
rennende vann.

Fønmunnstykke 4 
Bruk fønmunnstykket for presis forming. 

Stylertilbehør 5
Montering av styleren
• Rett inn festene på stylertilbehøret mot sporene 

i hårføneren.
• Skyv tilbehøret på hårføneren, drei så i klokke-

retningen til bayonett låsen knepper på plass.
• For å ta av stylermunnstykket, drei i motsatt 

retning og dra.

Volumbygging
• Kort til middels langt hår:

For å tilføre volum og løft fra hodebunnen, føres 
diffusorfingrene fosiktig med en liten sirkulerende 
bevegelse over hodebunnen. Fortsett seksjon 
for seksjon.

• Langt hår:
Tørk først hårtuppene ved å plassere de på 
fingerplaten. Deretter, ved hjelp av softstyleren, 
løftes håret forsiktig til hodet og holdes. Tilslutt 
løftes håret fra hodebunnen med en forsiktig 
sirkulerende bevegelse av stylerens fingre mot 
hodebunnen.

Forbehold om endringer.

Dette produktet oppfyller kravene i 
EU-direktivene EMC 89/336/EEC og 
Low Voltage 73/23/EEC.

Ikke  kast dette produktet sammen med 
husholdningsavfall når det skal kasseres. 
Det kan leveres hos et Braun servicesenter 
eller en miljøstasjon. 

0 av

1 skånsom tørking 1-2

2 rask tørking 3

1 forming 3
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Våra produkter är producerade för att uppfylla 
högsta krav när det gäller kvalitet, funktion och 
design. Vi hoppas att du får mycket glädje av 
din nya Braun produkt.

Läs noga igenom bruksanvisningen innan du 
använder apparaten för första gången.

Viktigt
• Anslut apparaten endast till växelström (Ù). 

Kontrollera att nätspänningen stämmer överens 
med den som är angiven på apparaten.

• Denna apparat får aldrig användas i 
närheten av vatten (t.ex. ovanför ett 
tvättställ fyllt med vatten, badkar eller 
dusch).
Låt inte apparaten bli våt.

• Dra alltid ut sladden efter användning. Även 
avstängd utgör apparaten en risk i närheten av 
vatten.

• Som en ytterligare säkerhetsåtgärd rekom-
menderar vi att man installerar en jordfelsbry-
tare som begränsar strömstyrkan till 30 mA 
i badrummets strömkrets. Fråga din installatör 
om råd.

• Man måste vara försiktig med att inte blockera 
luftintaget eller luftutblåset när hårtorken är 
påsatt. Om dessa blockeras så stängs hårtorken 
automatiskt av och startar igen efter att ha kylts 
av i några minuter.

• Vira inte sladden runt apparaten. Kontrollera 
emellanåt att sladden är oskadd, speciellt i 
fästet där sladden går in i kontakten och där 
sladden går in i själva hårtorken. Om du har 
några tvivel om apparatens skick, ta då med den 
till närmaste Braun serviceverkstad för kontroll/
reparation. Apparatens sladd får endast bytas 
ut av en auktoriserad Braun serviceverkstad. 
Okvalificerade reparationsarbeten kan leda till 
extrem fara för användaren.

Beskrivning
1 Strömbrytare
2 Kalluftsknapp
3 Long-life filter
4 Fönmunstycke
5 Diffusormunstycke

Strömställare 1

Kalluftsknapp 2
För att fixera frisyren med kalluft, tryck på kallufts-
knappen.

Long-life filter 3
Rengör filtret regelbundet. För en grundlig 
rengöring avlägsna filtret och skölj det under 
rinnande vatten.

Fönmunstycke 4
Använd fönmunstycket för en exakt formgivning av 
frisyren.

Diffusormunstycket 5
Montera diffusormunstycket
• Rikta in piggarna på kanten av munstycket med 

skårorna på fönen. 
• Tryck på munstycket och vrid det medurs så att 

bajonettfattning låses fast.
• För att lossa på munstycket vrid det moturs och 

sedan dra.

Volym styling
• Kort till mellan långt hår:

För att skapa volym och lyfta håret från roten för 
munstyckets fingrar med små cirkulära rörelser 
mot hårbotten, bit för bit.

• Långt hår:
Torka först hårändarna genom att lägg upp håret 
på fingerplattan. Lyft sedan håret försiktigt mot 
huvudet med diffusorn och håll kvar. Avsluta 
med att torka hårbotten med varsamma cirkulära 
rörelser med diffusorns fingrar för att skapa lite 
lyft.

Ändringar förbehålles.

Denna produkt uppfyller bestämmelserna 
i EU-direktiven 89/336/EEG om elektro-
magnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) och 
73/23/EEG om lågspänningsutrustning.

När produkten är förbrukad får den inte 
kastas tillsammans med hushållssoporna. 
Avfallshantering kan ombesörjas av Braun 
servicecenter eller på din lokala återvin-
ningsstation.

0 av

1 skonsam torkning 1-2

2 snabb torkning 3

1 styling 3

Svenska
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Suomi
Tuotteemme on suunniteltu täyttämään korkeim-
mat laatuvaatimukset. Ne ovat korkealaatuisia, 
toimivia ja hyvin muotoiltuja. Toivomme, että olet 
tyytyväinen tähän Braun-tuotteeseen.

Ennen kuin käytät tuotetta, lue käyttöohjeet 
huolellisesti läpi.

Tärkeää
• Liitä kuivain normaaliin vaihtojännite-

pistorasiaan (Ù) varmistaen, että jännite 
vastaa laitteeseen merkittyä jännitettä. 

• Älä koskaan käytä laitetta veden 
läheisyydessä (esim. vedellä täytetyn 
altaan tai kylpyammeen yläpuolella tai 
suihkunläheisyydessä).
Älä anna laitteen kastua.

• Irrota verkkojohto pistorasiasta aina käytön 
jälkeen. Vaikka laite olisi pois päältä, 
se saattaa verkkovirtaan kytkettynä olla 
vaarallinen veden läheisyydessä.

• Lisäturvallisuuden takia suosittelemme, 
että kylpyhuoneeseen asennettaisiin 
vikavirtasuoja, joka katkaisee virran, 
mikäli vikavirta ylittää 30 mA. 
Lisätietoja saa sähköalan erikoisliikkeistä.

• Älä tuki ilman sisäänotto- ja ulostuloaukkoja 
kuivaimen ollessa päällä. Mikäli jompi 
kumpi aukoista on tukittuna, hiustenkuivain 
kytkeytyy automaattisesti pois päältä. 
Muutaman minuutin jäähtymisajan jälkeen 
laite käynnistyy jälleen automaattisesti.

• Älä kierrä johtoa laitteen ympärille. 
Tarkista säännöllisesti, että verkkojohto 
ei ole kulunut tai vaurioitunut käytössä. 
Tarkista erityisesti liittymäkohdat. 
Jos epäilet laitteen toimintakuntoa, vie se 
tarkastettavaksi/korjattavaksi lähimpään 
valtuutettuun Braun-huoltoliikkeeseen.
Laitteen verkkojohdon saa vaihtaa vain 
valtuutettu Braun-huoltoliike. Epäpätevä 
korjaustyö saattaa aiheuttaa vakavan 
vaaratilanteen käyttäjälle.

Laitteen osat  
1 Kytkin
2 Viileäpuhalluspainike
3 Suodatin
4 Ilmankeskitin
5 Ilmanhajotin 

Kytkimen säätöasetukset 1

Viileäpuhallus 2  
Kiinnittääksesi kampauksen viileällä ilmalla, paina 
viileäpuhalluspainiketta. 

Suodatin 3
Pyyhi suodatin säännöllisin väliajoin puhtaaksi. 
Perusteellisempaa puhdistusta varten irrota 
suodatin ja pese se juoksevan veden alla. 

Ilmankeskitin 4
Käytä ilmankeskitintä  tarkkaan muotoiluun.

Ilmanhajotin 5
Ilmahajottimen kiinnitys
• Kohdista ilmahajottimen reunassa olevat 

kohoumat hiustenkuivaajassa oleviin uriin ja 
kierrä myötäpäivään kunnes ilmahajotin lukittuu 
paikalleen.

• Poistaaksesi ilmahajottimen, käännä vasta-
päivään ja vedä se irti hiustenkuivaajasta.   

Hiusten muotoilu ilmahajottimen volyymiosalla
• Lyhyet ja keskipitkät hiukset:

Saadaksesi tuuheutta hiuksillesi ja kohottaaksesi 
hiuksiasi tyvestä, liikuta volyymiosaa helläva-
raisesti päänahkaasi pitkin pienin pyörivin 
liikkein.

• Pitkät hiukset:
Kuivaa ensin latvat volyymiosalla. Sen jälkeen 
nosta hiuksesi varovaisesti volyymiosalla ja pidä 
hetken aikaa paikoillaan. Saat lisää tuuheutta 
hiuksiisi, kun kuivaat tyviosan pienin, pyörivin 
liikkein volyymiosan avulla.

Muutosoikeus pidätetään.

Tämä tuote täyttää EU-direktiivin 
89/336/EEC mukaiset EMC-vaatimukset 
sekä matalajännitettä koskevat säännökset 
(73/23 EEC). 

Kun laite on tullut elinkaarensa päähän, 
säästä ympäristöä äläkä hävitä sitä 
kotitalousjätteiden mukana. Hävitä tuote 
viemällä se Braun-huoltoliikkeeseen tai 
asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen.

0 pois

1 hellävarainen kuivaus 1-2

2 nopea kuivaus 3

1 muotoilu 3
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Ciahazınızı kullanmandan önce lou kullanım 
kılavozunu dikkallice ve eksiksiz okuyunuz.

Önemli

• Saç kurutma makinanızı alternativ akımlı bir 
elektrik prizine takınız ve  kullanmandan önce 
µebeke cereyan geniliminin cihazın altında yazan 
voltaja uygunlu©unu kontrol ediniz. 

• Bu cihaz asla su ile temas edebileceπi 
yerlerde kullan∂lmamal∂d∂r (örneπin 
lavabo, küvet, duµ vb.). Cihazınızın su ile 
temas etmesini önleyiniz.

• Cihazınızın sürekli olarak banyoda bulunduru-
yorsanız her kullanımdan sonra mutlaka fiµini 
elektrik prizinden cekiniz. Fiµi çekilmemiµ bir 
makine, kapalı konumda olsa bile tehlikelidir.

• Ek bir koruma saπlamak için, bir elektrikçiye 
danıµarak, banyonuzun elektrik devresine 30mA’i 
aµmayan ek bir akim aygıtı baπlatmanızı 
öneriyoruz.

• Cihazınız çaliµir konumda iken iç ve diµ hava 
ızgaraların önlerinin kapanmamasına dikkat 
ediniz. Izgaralardan herhangi birisinin önünün 
kapanması halinde saç kurutma makinenızın 
sigortası devreye girecek ve makine otomatik 
olarak kapanacaktır. Biraç dakika soπuduktan 
sonra ise yeniden çalıµmaya baµlayacaktır.

• Elektrik kablosunu cihazınızın gövdesine 
sarmayınız. Kabloyu, hasar ve yipranmaya karµı, 
özellikle fiµe ve gövdeye giriµ kısımlarina dikkat 
ederek düzenli olarak kontrol ediniz.

• Cihazınızı bakim veya onarim için mutlaka Braun 
yetkili servis istasyonlarına götürünüz. 
Cihazın elektrik kablosu sadece yetkili Braun 
servislerince deπiµtirilmelidir. Eksik ya da 
kalitesiz olarak yapilan onarım kazalara ve 
kullanıcının yaralanmasına sebep olabilir.

Tan∂mlar 
1 Açma/kapama düπmesi
2 Soπuk µok düπmesi
3 Uzun ömürli filtre
4 Hava yoπunlaµt∂r∂c∂
5 Difüzör ataçman∂ 

Düπme ayarlar∂ 1

Soπuk µok 2  
Saçlar∂n∂za verdiπiniz µekli kal∂c∂ hale getirmek için, 
soπuk µok düπmesine bas∂n∂z. 

Uzun ömürli filtre 3
Filtreyi düzenli olarak silerek temizleyiniz. Daha iyi 
bir temizlik için filtreyi ç∂kar∂p akan suyun alt∂nda 
y∂kay∂n∂z. 

Hava yoπunlaµt∂r∂c∂ 4
Kusursuz bir µekil elde etmek için hava 
yoπunlaµt∂r∂c∂y∂ kullan∂n∂z.

Difüzör ataçman∂ 5 
Difüzörün tak∂lmas∂
• Difüzör ataçman∂n∂n kenar∂ndaki çentiklerle saç 

kurutma makinesindeki oyuklar∂ ayn∂ hizaya 
getiriniz.

• Ataçman∂ cihaza iterek yerleµtiriniz ve klik sesi 
duyulana kadar saat yönünde çevirerek yerine 
oturtunuz.

• Difüzörü ç∂kartmak için, ters yöne doπru çevirip 
çekiniz.

Çubuklarla hacim verme
• K∂sa ve orta uzunlukta saçlar:

Saçlar∂n∂za hacim vermek ve diplerini kabartmak 
için, difüzörün µekillendirme çubuklar∂n∂ saçlar∂-
n∂z∂n bir bölümünde küçük dairesel hareketlerle 
saç diplerinde gezdiriniz. Ayn∂ iµlemi saçlar∂n∂z∂n 
diπer bölümlerine de uygulay∂n∂z.

• Uzun saçlar:
Önce saçlar∂n∂z∂n uçlar∂n∂ µekillendirme 
çubuklar∂ bulunan difüzör taban∂na yerleµtirerek 
kurutunuz. Daha sonra saçlar∂ difüzörün 
yard∂m∂yla yavaµça baµ∂n∂za doπru kald∂r∂n∂z 
ve tutunuz. Difüzörün çubuklar∂n∂ hafif dairesel 
hareketlerle döndürerek saç diplerinin kuru-
mas∂n∂ ve kabarmas∂n∂ saπlay∂n∂z.

Bildirim yapılmadan de©iµtirilebilir.

Üretici firma ve CE iµareti uygunluk de©erlendirme 
kuruluµu:
Braun GmbH
Frankfurter Straße 145
61476 Kronberg / Germany 
““““    (49) 6173 30 0
Fax    (49) 6173 30 28 75
Braun_infoline@Gillette.com0 kapal∂

1 nazik kurutma 1-2

2 h∂zl∂ kurutma 3

1 µekil verme 3

Türkçe
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Τα πρ�ϊ�ντα µας ���υν κατασκευαστε� �τσι �στε 
να ανταπ�κρ�ν�νται στις υψηλ�τερες πρ�διαγρα��ς 
π�ι�τητας, λειτ�υργικ�τητας και σ�εδιασµ��. 
Ελπ���υµε �τι θα απ�λα�σετε πλ�ρως τη ν�α σας 
συσκευ� Braun.
Πριν �ρησιµ�π�ι�σετε τη συσκευ� για πρ�τη ��ρ", 
δια#"στε �λες τις �δηγ�ες πρ�σεκτικ".

Σηµαντικ�
• $ρησιµ�π�ιε�στε τη συσκευ� µ�ν� σε εναλλασ-

σ�µεν� ρε�µα (Ù) και #ε#αιωθε�τε �τι τ� #�λτ"� 
τ�υ ρε�µατ�ς π�υ γρ"�ει η πλακ�τα της συσ-
κευ�ς σας ε�ναι �δι� µε αυτ� της ηλεκτρικ�ς 
εγκατ"στασης τ�υς σπιτι�� σας.

• ∏ Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ ·˘Ù‹ ‰ÂÓ ı· Ú¤ÂÈ ÔÙ¤ Ó· 
¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈËıÂ› ÎÔÓÙ¿ ‹ ¿Óˆ ·fi ÓÂÚfi 
(.¯. ÓÈÙ‹Ú·, Ì·ÓÈ¤Ú· ‹ ÓÙÔ˘˜). Μην 
α��σετε τη συσκευ� σας να #ρα�ε�.

• Να #γ"�ετε π"ντα τη συσκευ� απ� την πρ��α 
µετ" απ� τη �ρ�ση. Ακ�µα και �ταν η συσκευ� 
ε�ναι κλειστ� ε�ναι επικ�νδυν� να #ρ�σκεται 
κ�ντ" στ� νερ�.

• Για επιπλ��ν πρ�στασ�α, σας συνιστ��µε να 
τ�π�θετ�σετε στην ηλεκτρ�λ�γικ� κατ"σταση 
τ�υ σπιτι�� ειδικ� διακ�πτη ασ�"λειας 
(RCD 30 mA). Συµ#�υλευτε�τε τ�ν τε�νικ� π�υ 
θα κ"νει την εγκατ"σταση.

• Πρ�σ��ετε να µη �ρ"σσεται τ� πλ�γµα εισ�δ�υ 
και ε/αγωγ�ς α�ρα �ταν � στεγνωτ�ρας ε�ναι 
σε λειτ�υργ�α. Ε"ν �ρ"/ει �π�ι�δ�π�τε πλ�γµα 
η λειτ�υργ�α τ�υ στεγνωτ�ρα θα διακ�πε� αυτ�-
µατα. Α��� κρυ�σει για λ�γα λεπτ", θα τεθε� π"λι 
αυτ�µατα σε λειτ�υργ�α.

• Μην τυλ�γετε τ� καλ�δι� γ�ρω απ� τη συσκευ�. 
Να τ� ελ�γ�ετε τακτικ" για �θ�ρ" � #λ"#η, 
ιδια�τερα στ� σηµε�� �π�υ µπα�νει στη συσκευ� 
και στην πρ��α. Ε"ν ��ετε �π�ιαδ�π�τε αµ�ι#�λ�α 
για την κατ"στασ� τ�υ, πηγα�νετε τη συσκευ� 
στ� πλησι�στερ� Κατ"στηµα Σ�ρ#ις της Braun 
για �λεγ��/πισκευ�. Τ� καλ�δι� της συσκευ�ς 
µπ�ρε� να αντικατασταθε� µ�ν� απ� �να ε/�υσι�-
δ�τηµ�ν� Κατ"στηµα Σ�ρ#ις της Braun. Μια 
επισκευ� π�υ δεν ��ει γ�νει απ� ειδικ� τε�νικ�, 
µπ�ρε� να κ"νει τη συσκευ� ε/αιρετικ" επικ�νδυνη 
για τ�ν �ρ�στη.

Περιγρα
�
1 ∆ιακ�πτης
2 Κ�υµπ� κρ��υ α�ρα
2    Φ�λτρ� µεγ"λης αντ���ς
4 Ε/"ρτηµα συγκ�ντρωσης τ�υ α�ρα
5 Φυσ��να 

Θ�σεις διακ�πτη 1

∫Ô˘Ì› ÎÚ‡Ô˘ ·¤Ú· 2
°È· Ó· ‰ÒÛÂÙÂ ‰È¿ÚÎÂÈ· ÛÙÔ ¯Ù¤ÓÈÛÌ¿ Û·˜, ·Ù‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ  
ÎÔ˘Ì› ÙÔ˘ ÎÚ‡Ô˘ ·¤Ú· (3).

º›ÏÙÚÔ ÌÂÁ¿ÏË˜ ·ÓÙÔ¯‹˜ 3
™Â Ù·ÎÙ¿ ‰È·ÛÙ‹Ì·Ù· Î·ı·Ú›ÛÙÂ ÙÔ õ›ÏÙÚÔ (2). °È· ÙÔÓ 
Ù¤ÏÂÈÔ Î·ı·ÚÈÛÌfi ÙÔ˘ õ›ÏÙÚÔ˘, ßÁ¿ÏÙÂ ÙÔ Î·È Î·ı·Ú›-
ÛÙÂ ÙÔ Î¿Ùˆ ·fi ÙÔ ÓÂÚfi ÙË˜ ßÚ‡ÛË˜.

∂Í¿ÚÙËÌ· Û˘ÁÎ¤ÓÙÚˆÛË˜ ÙÔ˘ ·¤Ú· 4
∆ÔÔıÂÙÂ›ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÁÈ· Ó· ÛÙÂÁÓÒÛÂÙÂ Î·Ï‡ÙÂÚ· 
ÌÂÌÔÓˆÌ¤ÓÂ˜ ÙÔ‡õÂ˜ Ì·ÏÏÈÒÓ (.¯. ÌÂ ßÔ‡ÚÙÛ·).

º˘ÛÔ‡Ó· 5
∆ÔÔı¤ÙËÛË ÙË˜ õ˘ÛÔ‡Ó·˜
• ∂˘ı˘ÁÚ·ÌÌÂ›ÛÙÂ ÙÈ˜ ÚÔÂÍÔ¯¤˜ Ô˘ ßÚ›ÛÎÔÓÙ·È ÛÙÔ 

¯Â›ÏÔ˜ ÙË˜ õ˘ÛÔ‡Ó·˜ ÌÂ ÙÈ˜ ÂÁÎÔ¤˜ Ô˘ ßÚ›ÛÎÔÓÙ·È 
ÛÙÔ ¯Â›ÏÔ˜ ÙÔ˘ ÛÂÛÔ˘¿Ú.

• ™ÚÒÍÙÂ ÂÏ·õÚ¿ ÙË õ˘ÛÔ‡Ó· ÚÔ˜ ÙË Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹, 
Á˘Ú›˙ÔÓÙ¿˜ ÙË ÚÔ˜ Ù· ‰ÂÍÈ¿ Ì¤¯ÚÈ Ó· ·ÎÔ˘ÛÙÂ› ÙÔ 
¯·Ú·ÎÙËÚÈÛÙÈÎfi «ÎÏÈÎ».

• °È· Ó· ßÁ¿ÏÂÙÂ ÙË õ˘ÛÔ‡Ó·, ÙË Á˘Ú›˙ÂÙÂ ÚÔ˜ ÙËÓ 
·ÓÙ›ıÂÙË Î·ÙÂ‡ı˘ÓÛË Î·È ÙËÓ ÙÚ·ß¿ÙÂ.

ÃÙ¤ÓÈÛÌ· ÌÂ fiÁÎÔ
• ∫ÔÓÙ¿ – ªÂÛ·›Ô˘ Ì‹ÎÔ˘˜ Ì·ÏÏÈ¿

°È· Ó·  ÚÔÛı¤ÛÂÙÂ fiÁÎÔ ÛÙ· Ì·ÏÏÈ¿ Î·È Ó· 
ÛËÎÒÛÂÙÂ ÙÈ˜ Ú›˙Â˜, ÛÙÂÁÓÒÛÙÂ Ù· Î¿ÓÔÓÙ·˜ ÌÈÎÚ¤˜ 
Î˘ÎÏÈÎ¤˜ ÎÈÓ‹ÛÂÈ˜ ÛÙÔ ÎÚ·Ó›Ô ÌÂ Ù· ‰¿ÎÙ˘Ï· ÙË˜ 
õ˘ÛÔ‡Ó·˜. ™˘ÓÂ¯›ÛÙÂ ÙÌËÌ·ÙÈÎ¿ Ì¤¯ÚÈ Ó· ÛÙÂÁÓÒ-
ÛÔ˘Ó fiÏ· Ù· Ì·ÏÏÈ¿.

• ª·ÎÚÈ¿ Ì·ÏÏÈ¿
∫·Ù·Ú¯‹Ó ÛÙÂÁÓÒÛÙÂ ÙÈ˜ ¿ÎÚÂ˜ ÙˆÓ Ì·ÏÏÈÒÓ 
ß¿˙ÔÓÙ¿˜ ÙÈ˜ Â¿Óˆ ÛÙÔ ‰›ÛÎÔ ÌÂ Ù· ‰¿ÎÙ˘Ï·. ™ÙË 
Û˘Ó¤¯ÂÈ·, ÌÂ ÙË õ˘ÛÔ‡Ó· ÛËÎÒÛÙÂ ÚÔÛÂÎÙÈÎ¿ Ù· 
Ì·ÏÏÈ¿ ÛÙÔ ÎÂõ¿ÏÈ Û·˜ Î·È ÎÚ·Ù‹ÛÙÂ Ù·. ∆ÂÏÂÈÒÛÙÂ 
ÌÂ ÙÈ˜ Ú›˙Â˜ Î¿ÓÔÓÙ·˜ ··Ï¤˜ Î˘ÎÏÈÎ¤˜ ÎÈÓ‹ÛÂÈ˜ ÌÂ Ù· 
‰¿ÎÙ˘Ï· ÁÈ· Ó· ‰ÒÛÂÙÂ fiÁÎÔ.

Υπ�κειται σε τρ�π�π��ηση �ωρ�ς πρ�ειδ�π�ιηση.

∆Ô ÚÔ˚fiÓ ·˘Ùfi ¤¯ÂÈ Î·Ù·ÛÎÂ˘·ÛÙÂ› Û‡ÌÊˆÓ· 
ÌÂ ÙÈ˜ ∂˘Úˆ·˚Î¤˜ O‰ËÁ›Â˜ EMC 89/336/∂O∫ 
Î·È Ã·ÌËÏÒÓ ∏ÏÂÎÙÚÈÎÒÓ ∆¿ÛÂˆÓ 73/23/∂O∫.

¶·Ú·Î·ÏÔ‡ÌÂ ÌËÓ ÂÙ¿ÍÂÙÂ ÙË Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ ÛÙ· 
ÔÈÎÈ·Î¿ ·ÔÚÚ›ÌÌ·Ù· fiÙ·Ó ÊÙ¿ÛÂÈ ÙÔ Ù¤ÏÔ˜ 
ÙË˜ ¯Ú‹ÛÈÌË˜ ˙ˆ‹˜ ÙË˜. ∏ ‰È¿ıÂÛ‹ ÙË˜ 
ÌÔÚÂ› Ó· Ú·ÁÌ·ÙÔÔÈËıÂ› ÛÂ ¤Ó· ·fi Ù· 
ÂÍÔ˘ÛÈÔ‰ÔÙËÌ¤Ó· Û˘ÓÂÚÁÂ›· ÙË˜ Braun ‹ ÛÙ· 
Î·Ù¿ÏÏËÏ· ÛËÌÂ›· Û˘ÏÏÔÁ‹˜ Ô˘ ·Ú¤¯ÔÓÙ·È ÛÙË 
¯ÒÚ· Û·˜.

0 ÎÏÂÈÛÙfi

1 απαλ� στ�γνωµα 1-2

2 ÁÚ‹ÁÔÚÔ ÛÙ¤ÁÓˆÌ· 3

1 õÔÚÌ¿ÚÈÛÌ· 3

Eλληνικ�
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éÔËÒ‡ÌËe
1 èÂÂÍÎ˛˜‡ÚÂÎ¸
2 îÛÌÍˆËfl ıÓÎÓ‰ÌÓÈ ÒÛ¯ÍË
3 îËÎ¸Ú ‰ÎËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓ„Ó ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌËfl
4 ç‡Ò‡‰Í‡-ÍÓÌˆÂÌÚ‡ÚÓ
5 ÑËÙÙÛÁÓ

èÓÎÓÊÂÌËfl ÔÂÂÍÎ˛˜‡ÚÂÎfl: 1

ïÓÎÓ‰Ì˚È Ó·‰Û‚ 2
ÑÎfl ÚÓ„Ó ˜ÚÓ·˚ Á‡ÍÂÔËÚ¸ ÔË˜ÂÒÍÛ, ‚ÍÎ˛˜ËÚÂ 
ÌÂÌ‡‰ÓÎ„Ó ıÓÎÓ‰Ì˚È Ó·‰Û‚.

îËÎ¸Ú ‰ÎËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓ„Ó ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌËfl 3
êÂ„ÛÎflÌÓ ÔÓÚË‡ÈÚÂ ÙËÎ¸Ú. ÑÎfl ÚÓ„Ó ˜ÚÓ·˚ 
Ú˘‡ÚÂÎ¸ÌÓ Ó˜ËÒÚËÚ¸ ÙËÎ¸Ú, ÓÚÒÓÂ‰ËÌËÚÂ Â„Ó Ë 
Ó˜ËÒÚËÚÂ ÔÓ‰ ÒÚÛÂÈ ‚Ó‰˚.

ç‡Ò‡‰Í‡-ÍÓÌˆÂÌÚ‡ÚÓ 4 
ÑÎfl ·ÓÎÂÂ ‡ÍÍÛ‡ÚÌÓÈ ÛÍÎ‡‰ÍË ÔÓÎ¸ÁÛÈÚÂÒ¸ 
Ì‡Ò‡‰ÍÓÈ-ÍÓÌˆÂÌÚ‡ÚÓÓÏ.

ÑËÙÙÛÁÓ 5
ìÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ ‰ËÙÙÛÁÓ‡
• èËÒÓÂ‰ËÌËÚÂ ‰ËÙÙÛÁÓ Í ÍÓÔÛÒÛ ÙÂÌ‡ Ë 

Á‡ÙËÍÒËÛÈÚÂ, ÔÓ‚Ó‡˜Ë‚‡fl ÔÓ ˜‡ÒÓ‚ÓÈ 
ÒÚÂÎÍÂ ‰Ó ˘ÂÎ˜Í‡.

• �
��������
� ������� � ����, ��
�� 
����
��
� �� ������� �

���� 
��, �
��� 

������	 )�����.

• óÚÓ·˚ ÒÌflÚ¸ ‰ËÙÙÛÁÓ, ÔÓ‚ÂÌËÚÂ Â„Ó 
‚ Ó·‡ÚÌÓÏ Ì‡Ô‡‚ÎÂÌËË Ë ÔÓÚflÌËÚÂ Ì‡ ÒÂ·fl.

ëÓÁ‰‡ÌËÂ Ó·˙ÂÏ‡
• ÑÎfl ÍÓÓÚÍÓÈ Ë ÒÂ‰ÌÂÈ ‰ÎËÌ˚ ‚ÓÎÓÒ:

ÑÎfl ÔË‰‡ÌËfl Ó·˙ÂÏ‡ ‚ÓÎÓÒ‡Ï Ë ÔÓ‰ÌflÚËfl 
Ëı Û ÍÓÌÂÈ, Ïfl„ÍÓ ‚Ó‰ËÚÂ Ô‡Î¸ˆ‡ÏË ‰ËÙ-
ÙÛÁÓ‡ ÔÓ „ÓÎÓ‚Â, ÒÓ‚Â¯‡fl ÌÂ·ÓÎ¸¯ËÂ 
ˆËÍÛÎËÛ˛˘ËÂ ‰‚ËÊÂÌËfl. èÓ‰ÓÎÊ‡ÈÚÂ 
‚Ó‰ËÚ¸ ÒÂÍÚÓ Á‡ ÒÂÍÚÓÓÏ. 

• ÑÎfl ‰ÎËÌÌ˚ı ‚ÓÎÓÒ:
ëÌ‡˜‡Î‡ ‚˚ÒÛ¯ËÚÂ ÍÓÌ˜ËÍË ‚ÓÎÓÒ, ÔÓÎÓÊË‚ 
Ëı Ì‡ Ô‡Î¸ˆ˚ ‰ËÙÙÛÁÓ‡. á‡ÚÂÏ, ÔË ÔÓÏÓ˘Ë 
‰ËÙÙÛÁÓ‡, ‡ÍÍÛ‡ÚÌÓ ÔËÔÓ‰ÌËÏËÚÂ ‚ÒÂ 
‚ÓÎÓÒ˚ Í „ÓÎÓ‚Â Ë ‰ÂÊËÚÂ. á‡ÍÓÌ˜ËÚÂ ÛÍÎ‡-
‰ÍÛ ÔË‰‡ÌËÂÏ Ó·˙ÂÏ‡ Û ÍÓÌÂÈ ‚ÓÎÓÒ. ÑÎfl 
˝ÚÓ„Ó ÒÓ‚Â¯‡ÈÚÂ Ïfl„ÍËÂ ˆËÍÛÎËÛ˛˘ËÂ 
‰‚ËÊÂÌËfl ÔÓ „ÓÎÓ‚Â Ô‡Î¸ˆ‡ÏË ‰ËÙÙÛÁÓ‡.

0 Ç˚ÍÎ˛˜ÂÌ

1 ãÂ„ÍËÈ ‚ÓÁ‰Û¯Ì˚È 
ÔÓÚÓÍ (Ïfl„Í‡fl ÒÛ¯Í‡)

1-2

2 ëËÎ¸Ì˚È ‚ÓÁ‰Û¯Ì˚È 
ÔÓÚÓÍ (·˚ÒÚ‡fl ÒÛ¯Í‡)

3

1 ìÍÎ‡‰Í‡ 3
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BRAUN Electric (Shanghai) Co.,
Ltd, Lu Chun Road 475-495, 
Minhang, Shanghai 200240. 
P.R. of China

ç‡¯¥ ‚ËÓ·Ë ÓÁÓ·ÎÂÌ¥ Û ‚¥‰ÔÓ‚¥‰ÌÓÒÚ¥ ‰Ó 
Ò‡ÏËı ‚ËÒÓÍËı ÒÚ‡Ì‰‡Ú¥‚ flÍÓÒÚ¥, ÙÛÌÍˆ¥ÓÌ‡Î¸-
ÌÓÒÚ¥ Ú‡ ‰ËÁ‡ÈÌÛ. åË ÒÔÓ‰¥‚‡πÏÓÒfl, ˘Ó ÇË 
·Û‰ÂÚÂ ˆ¥ÎÍÓÏ Á‡‰Ó‚ÓÎÂÌ¥ Ç‡¯ËÏ ÌÓ‚ËÏ 
ÂÎÂÍÚÓÔËÎ‡‰ÓÏ Braun.

èÂÂ‰ ÚËÏ, flÍ ÍÓËÒÚÛ‚‡ÚËÒfl ÂÎÂÍÚÓÔËÎ‡‰ÓÏ 
‚ ÔÂ¯ËÈ ‡Á, ÔÓ‚Ì¥ÒÚ˛ Ú‡ Û‚‡ÊÌÓ ÔÓ˜ËÚ‡ÈÚÂ 
ßÌÒÚÛÍˆ¥˛ Á ÂÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆ¥ª.

Ç‡ÊÎË‚Ó
ÇËÍÓËÒÚÓ‚Û‚‡ÚË Á‡ ÔËÁÌ‡˜ÂÌÌflÏ, ‚¥‰ÔÓ‚¥‰ÌÓ 
‰Ó ¥ÌÒÚÛÍˆ¥ª Á ÂÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆ¥ª.

• îÂÌ ÒÎ¥‰ ‚ÏËÍ‡ÚË Ú¥Î¸ÍË Û ÏÂÂÊÛ ÁÏ¥ÌÌÓ„Ó 
ÒÚÛÏÛ, ÔË ˆ¸ÓÏÛ ÌÂÓ·ı¥‰ÌÓ ÔÂÂ‚¥ËÚË, ˜Ë 
‚¥‰ÔÓ‚¥‰‡π Ì‡ÔÛ„‡ Û Ç‡¯¥È ÏÂÂÊ¥ Ì‡ÔÛÁ¥, 
Á‡ÁÌ‡˜ÂÌ¥È Ì‡ ÍÓÔÛÒ¥ ÙÂÌ‡.

• ñËÏ ÔËÎ‡‰ÓÏ ÌÂ ÏÓÊÌ‡ ÍÓËÒÚÛ‚‡-
ÚËÒfl ÔÓ·ÎËÁÛ ‚Ó‰Ë (Ì‡ÔËÍÎ‡‰, 
Ì‡ÔÓ‚ÌÂÌÓª ‚‡ÌÌË, ‡ÍÓ‚ËÌË ‡·Ó 
‰Û¯Û). ÖÎÂÍÚÓÔËÎ‡‰ ÌÂ ÔÓ‚ËÌÂÌ 
·ÛÚË ÏÓÍËÏ.

• á‡‚Ê‰Ë, ÍÓÎË ÇË ÌÂ ÍÓËÒÚÛπÚÂÒfl ÙÂÌÓÏ, 
‚¥‰ÍÎ˛˜‡ÈÚÂ ÈÓ„Ó ‚¥‰ ÏÂÂÊ¥. ç‡‚¥Ú¸ 
‚ËÏÍÌÂÌËÈ ÙÂÌ ÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ËÚ¸ ÌÂ·ÂÁÔÂÍÛ, flÍ˘Ó 
‚¥Ì ÁÌ‡ıÓ‰ËÚ¸Òfl ÔÓ·ÎËÁÛ ‚Ó‰Ë.

• ÑÎfl Á‡·ÂÁÔÂ˜ÂÌÌfl ‰Ó‰‡ÚÍÓ‚Ó„Ó Á‡ıËÒÚÛ 
ÏÓÊÌ‡ ÂÍÓÏÂÌ‰Û‚‡ÚË ÒÍÓËÒÚ‡ÚËÒfl 
Ó·ÏÂÊÛ‚‡˜ÂÏ Á‡ÎË¯ÍÓ‚Ó„Ó ÒÚÛÏÛ ¥ 
‚ÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ËÚË ‰Îfl ÂÎÂÍÚË˜ÌÓ„Ó ÍÓÎ‡ Ç‡¯Óª 
‚‡ÌÌÓª Í¥ÏÌ‡ÚË Ú‡ÍÂ ÁÌ‡˜ÂÌÌfl Á‡ÎË¯ÍÓ‚Ó„Ó 
Ó·Ó˜Ó„Ó ÒÚÛÏÛ, flÍÂ ÌÂ ÔÂÂ‚Ë˘Û‚‡ÎÓ · 30 
ÏÄ. èÓ ˆÂ ÒÎ¥‰ ÔÓ‡‰ËÚËÒfl Á¥ ÒÔÂˆ¥‡Î¥ÒÚÓÏ, 
flÍËÈ Á‰¥ÈÒÌ˛‚‡ÚËÏÂ ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ÍÛ.

• çÂÓ·ı¥‰ÌÓ ·ÛÚË Û‚‡ÊÌËÏ ¥ ÒÎ¥‰ÍÛ‚‡ÚË Á‡ ÚËÏ, 
˘Ó· ÔË Û‚¥ÏÍÌÂÌÓÏÛ ÙÂÌ¥ ‚ı¥‰Ì‡ Ú‡ ‚Ëı¥‰Ì‡ 
Â¯¥ÚÍË ÌÂ ‚Ëfl‚ËÎËÒfl Á‡·ÎÓÍÓ‚‡ÌËÏË. 
ì ÚÓÏÛ ‚ËÔ‡‰ÍÛ, ÍÓÎË ·Û‰¸-flÍ‡ Â¯¥ÚÍ‡ ·Û‰Â 
Á‡·ÎÓÍÓ‚‡ÌÓ˛, ÒÚ‡ÌÂÚ¸Òfl ‡‚ÚÓÏ‡ÚË˜ÌÂ 
‚ËÏÍÌÂÌÌfl ÙÂÌÛ. è¥ÒÎfl ÚÓ„Ó, flÍ ÔÓÚfl„ÓÏ 
‰ÂÍ¥Î¸ÍÓı ı‚ËÎËÌ ÙÂÌ ÓıÓÎÓ‰ËÚ¸Òfl, ‚¥Ì ÁÌÓ‚Û 
‡‚ÚÓÏ‡ÚË˜ÌÓ ‚‚¥ÏÍÌÂÚ¸Òfl.

• åÂÂÊÌËÈ ¯ÌÛ ÌÂ ÒÎ¥‰ Ì‡ÏÓÚÛ‚‡ÚË Ì‡ 
ÂÎÂÍÚÓÔËÎ‡‰. çÂÓ·ı¥‰ÌÓ ÔÓ‚Ó‰ËÚË 
Â„ÛÎflÌ¥ ÔÂÂ‚¥ÍË ÏÂÂÊÌÓ„Ó ¯ÌÛ‡ Ì‡ 
ÔÂ‰ÏÂÚ ÔÓ¯ÍÓ‰ÊÂÌ¸. Ç ÔÂ¯Û ˜Â„Û, ˆÂ 
ÒÚÓÒÛπÚ¸Òfl ÚÓ„Ó Ï¥Òˆfl, ‰Â ÂÎÂÍÚË˜ÌËÈ ¯ÌÛ 
‚ıÓ‰ËÚ¸ Û ÂÎÂÍÚÓÔËÎ‡‰, Ú‡ ·¥Îfl ‚ËÎÍË. 
üÍ˘Ó Û ‚‡Ò ‚ËÌËÍ‡˛Ú¸ ·Û‰¸-flÍ¥ ÒÛÏÌ¥‚Ë 
ÒÚÓÒÓ‚ÌÓ ÒÚ‡ÌÛ ÂÎÂÍÚÓÔËÎ‡‰Û, Ç‡Ï ÒÎ¥‰ 
Á‚ÂÌÛÚËÒfl ‰Ó Ì‡È·ÎËÊ˜Ó„Ó ëÂ‚¥ÒÌÓ„Ó 
ñÂÌÚÛ Ù¥ÏË Braun, ‰Â ÏÓÊÂ ·ÛÚË ÔÓ‚Â‰ÂÌ‡ 
ÔÂÂ‚¥Í‡ ˜Ë ÂÏÓÌÚ. ÖÎÂÍÚË˜ÌËÈ ¯ÌÛ 
ÂÎÂÍÚÓÔËÎ‡‰Û ÏÓÊÂ ·ÛÚË Á‡Ï¥ÌÂÌËÈ Ú¥Î¸ÍË 
‚ ÛÔÓ‚ÌÓ‚‡ÊÂÌÓÏÛ ëÂ‚¥ÒÌÓÏÛ ñÂÌÚ¥ Ù¥ÏË 
Braun. ëÎ¥‰ Ï‡ÚË Ì‡ Û‚‡Á¥, ̆ Ó ÌÂÍ‚‡Î¥Ù¥ÍÓ‚‡Ì¥ 
ÂÏÓÌÚÌ¥ Ó·ÓÚË ÏÓÊÛÚ¸ ·ÛÚË ÔË˜ËÌÓ˛ 
‚Í‡È ÒÂÈÓÁÌÓª ÌÂ·ÂÁÔÂÍË ‰Îfl ÍÓËÒÚÛ‚‡˜‡.
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éÔËÒ
1 èÂÂÏËÍ‡˜
2 îÛÌÍˆ¥fl ıÓÎÓ‰ÌÓ„Ó ÒÛ¯¥ÌÌfl
3 î¥Î¸Ú ÚË‚‡ÎÓ„Ó ‚ËÍÓËÒÚ‡ÌÌfl
4 ç‡Ò‡‰Í‡-ÍÓÌˆÂÌÚ‡ÚÓ
5 ÑËÙÛÁÓ

èÓÎÓÊÂÌÌfl ÔÂÂÏËÍ‡˜‡ 1

ïÓÎÓ‰ÌÂ Ó·‰Û‚‡ÌÌfl 2
ÑÎfl ÚÓ„Ó, ˘Ó· Á‡Í¥ÔËÚË Á‡˜¥ÒÍÛ, ‚‚¥ÏÍÌ¥Ú¸ 
ÌÂÌ‡‰Ó‚„Ó ıÓÎÓ‰ÌÂ Ó·‰Û‚‡ÌÌfl.

î¥Î¸Ú ÚË‚‡ÎÓ„Ó ‚ËÍÓËÒÚ‡ÌÌfl 3
êÂ„ÛÎflÌÓ ÔÓÚË‡ÈÚÂ Ù¥Î¸Ú. ÑÎfl ÚÓ„Ó, ˘Ó· 
ÂÚÂÎ¸ÌÓ Ó˜ËÒÚËÚË Ù¥Î¸Ú, ‚¥‰’π‰Ì‡ÈÚÂ ÈÓ„Ó Ú‡ 
Ó˜ËÒÚ¥Ú¸ Ô¥‰ ÒÚÛÏÂÌÂÏ ‚Ó‰Ë.

ç‡Ò‡‰Í‡-ÍÓÌˆÂÌÚ‡ÚÓ 4 
ÑÎfl ·¥Î¸¯ ‡ÍÛ‡ÚÌÓ„Ó ÛÍÎ‡‰ÂÌÌfl ÍÓËÒÚÛÈÚÂÒfl 
Ì‡Ò‡‰ÍÓ˛-ÍÓÌˆÂÌÚ‡ÚÓÓÏ.

ÑËÙÛÁÓ 5
ÇÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ÎÂÌÌfl ‰ËÙÛÁÓ‡
• èËπ‰Ì‡ÈÚÂ ‰ËÙÛÁÓ ‰Ó ÍÓÔÛÒ‡ ÙÂÌ‡ Ú‡ 

Á‡Ù¥ÍÒÛÈÚÂ, ÔÓ‚ÂÚ‡˛˜Ë Á‡ „Ó‰ËÌÌËÍÓ‚Ó˛ 
ÒÚ¥ÎÍÓ˛ ‰Ó ÍÎ‡ˆ‡ÌÌfl.

• èËπ‰Ì‡ÈÚÂ Ì‡Ò‡‰ÍÛ ‰Ó ÙÂÌ‡, ÔÓÚ¥Ï 
ÔÓ‚ÂÌ¥Ú¸ Á‡ „Ó‰ËÌÌËÍÓ‚Ó˛ ÒÚ¥ÎÍÓ˛ Ú‡Í, ̆ Ó· 
ÔÓÎÛÌ‡ÎÓ ÍÎ‡ˆ‡ÌÌfl.

• ôÓ· ÁÌflÚË ‰ËÙÛÁÓ, ÔÓ‚ÂÌ¥Ú¸ ÈÓ„Ó Û 
Á‚ÓÓÚÌÓÏÛ Ì‡ÔflÏÍÛ Ú‡ ÔÓÚfl„Ì¥Ú¸ Ì‡ ÒÂ·Â.

ëÚ‚ÓÂÌÌfl Ó·’πÏÛ
• ÑÎfl ÍÓÓÚÍÓª Ú‡ ÒÂÂ‰Ì¸Óª ‰Ó‚ÊËÌË ‚ÓÎÓÒÒfl:

ÑÎfl Ì‡‰‡ÌÌfl ‚ÓÎÓÒÒ˛ Ó·'πÏÛ Ú‡ Ô¥‰ÌflÚÚfl ÈÓ„Ó 
·¥Îfl ÍÓÂÌ¥‚, Ï'flÍÓ ÔÓ‚Ó‰¸ÚÂ Ô‡Î¸ˆflÏË 
‰ËÙÛÁÓ‡ ÔÓ „ÓÎÓ‚¥, Ó·Îfl˜Ë ÌÂ‚ÂÎËÍ¥ 
ˆËÍÛÎ˛˛˜¥ ÛıË. èÓ‰Ó‚ÊÛÈÚÂ ‚Ó‰ËÚË 
ÒÂÍÚÓ Á‡ ÒÂÍÚÓÓÏ. 

• ÑÎfl ‰Ó‚„Ó„Ó ‚ÓÎÓÒÒfl:
ëÔÓ˜‡ÚÍÛ ‚ËÒÛ¯¥Ú¸ Í¥Ì˜ËÍË ‚ÓÎÓÒÒfl, 
ÔÓÍÎ‡‚¯Ë ªı Ì‡ Ô‡Î¸ˆ¥ ‰ËÙÛÁÓ‡. èÓÚ¥Ï, Á‡ 
‰ÓÔÓÏÓ„Ó˛ ‰ËÙÛÁÓ‡, ‡ÍÛ‡ÚÌÓ Ô¥‰Ì¥Ï¥Ú¸ 
ÛÒÂ ‚ÓÎÓÒÒfl ‰Ó „ÓÎÓ‚Ë ¥ ÚËÏ‡ÈÚÂ. á‡Í¥Ì˜ËÚ¸ 
ÛÍÎ‡‰ÂÌÌfl, Ì‡‰‡˛˜Ë Ó·'πÏ ·¥Îfl ÍÓÂÌ¥‚ 
‚ÓÎÓÒÒfl. ÑÎfl ˆ¸Ó„Ó, Ó·¥Ú¸ Ï'flÍ¥ ˆËÍÛÎ˛˛˜¥ 
ÛıË ÔÓ „ÓÎÓ‚¥ Ô‡Î¸ˆflÏË ‰ËÙÛÁÓ‡.

ÇËÓ·ÌËÍ Á‡ÎË¯‡π Á‡ ÒÓ·Ó˛ Ô‡‚Ó Ì‡ ‚ÌÂÒÂÌÌfl 
ÁÏ¥Ì ·ÂÁ ÔÓÔÂÂ‰Ì¸Ó„Ó ÔÓ‚¥‰ÓÏÎÂÌÌfl.

á‡„‡Î¸Ì¥ ÛÏÓ‚Ë Á·Â¥„‡ÌÌfl
ÇËÓ·Ë Ù¥ÏË Braun ÂÍÓÏÂÌ‰Ó‚‡ÌÓ Á·Â¥„‡ÚË Û 
ÊËÚÎÓ‚ÓÏÛ ÔËÏ¥˘ÂÌÌ¥ Á‡ ÛÏÓ‚ Í¥ÏÌ‡ÚÌÓª 
ÚÂÏÔÂ‡ÚÛË Ú‡ ÌÓÏ‡Î¸ÌÓª ‚ÓÎÓ„ÓÒÚ¥. 

ä‡ªÌ‡ ‚ËÓ·ÌËˆÚ‚‡: «Å‡ÛÌ ÖÎÂÍÚ¥Í (ò‡Ìı‡È) 
äÓ, ãÚ‰», ò‡Ìı‡È å¥Ìı‡Ì„ ÖÍÓÌÓÏ¥Í & íÂıÌ., 
ÑÂ‚ÂÎÓÔÏÂÌÚ áÓÛÌ, 475-495 ãÛ ÉıÛÌ êÓÛ‰, 
íÑÊ-200240 å¥Ìı‡Ì„ ò‡Ìı‡È, äËÚ‡È.

ÇË¥· ‚¥‰ÔÓ‚¥‰‡π ‚ËÏÓ„‡Ï Ééëí 27570.20-89 
(ßÖë 335-2-23-96), Ééëí 23511-79 .1, 
Ééëí 30320-95., ‡ Ú‡ÍÓÊ - Ò‡Ì¥Ú‡ÌËÏ ÌÓÏ‡Ï 
ë‡Ìè¥ç 001-96, Ñëç 239-96, ëç 3677-84.

Ñ‡Ú‡ ‚ËÓ·ÌËˆÚ‚‡ ÔÓ‰ÛÍˆ¥ª Braun ‚Í‡Á‡Ì‡ 
·ÂÁÔÓÒÂÂ‰Ì¸Ó Ì‡ ‚ËÓ·¥ (‚ Ï¥Òˆ¥ Ï‡ÍÛ‚‡ÌÌfl) 
¥ ÒÍÎ‡‰‡πÚ¸Òfl Á Ú¸Óı ˆËÙ: ÔÂ¯‡ ˆËÙ‡ π 
ÓÒÚ‡ÌÌ¸Ó˛ ˆËÙÓ˛ ÓÍÛ ‚ËÓ·ÌËˆÚ‚‡, ¥Ì¯¥ ‰‚¥ 
ˆËÙË π ÔÓfl‰ÍÓ‚ËÏ ÌÓÏÂÓÏ ÚËÊÌfl Û Óˆ¥.

ì ‡Á¥ ÌÂÓ·ı¥‰ÌÓÒÚ¥ „‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌÓ„Ó ˜Ë 
ÔÓÒÚ„‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌÓ„Ó Ó·ÒÎÛ„Ó‚Û‚‡ÌÌfl, Á‚ÂÚ‡ÈÚÂÒfl 
Á‡ ¥ÌÙÓÏ‡ˆ¥π˛ ‰Ó ÉÓÎÓ‚ÌÓ„Ó éÙ¥ÒÛ ëÂ‚¥ÒÌÓ„Ó 
ñÂÌÚÛ Ù¥ÏË Braun ‚ ìÍ‡ªÌ¥: 
äÓÏÔ‡Ì¥fl «ßÏÔÓÚ·ËÚÒÂ‚¥Ò-ìÍ‡ªÌ‡», Ï. äËª‚, 
‚ÛÎ. ÉÎË·Ó˜Ëˆ¸Í‡ 53. íÂÎ. (044) 417-24-15 
íÂÎ / Ù‡ÍÒ (044) 417-24-26
 

íÓ‚‡ ëÂÚËÙ¥ÍÓ‚‡ÌÓ

0 ÇËÏÍÌÂÌËÈ

1 ãÂ„ÍËÈ ÔÓ‚¥ÚflÌËÈ 
ÔÓÚ¥Í (Ï'flÍÂ ÒÛ¯¥ÌÌfl)

1-2

2 ëËÎ¸ÌËÈ ÔÓ‚¥ÚflÌËÈ 
ÔÓÚ¥Í (¯‚Ë‰ÍÂ ÒÛ¯¥ÌÌfl)

3

1 ìÍÎ‡‰ÂÌÌfl 3
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Deutsch

Garantie
Als Hersteller übernehmen wir für dieses 
Gerät – nach Wahl des Käufers zusätzlich zu den 
gesetzlichen Gewährleistungsansprüchen gegen 
den Verkäufer – eine Garantie von 2 Jahren ab 
Kaufdatum. Innerhalb dieser Garantiezeit besei-
tigen wir nach unserer Wahl durch Reparatur oder 
Austausch des Gerätes unentgeltlich alle Mängel, 
die auf Material- oder Herstellungsfehlern beruhen. 
Die Garantie kann in allen Ländern in Anspruch 
genommen werden, in denen dieses Braun Gerät 
von uns autorisiert verkauft wird.

Von der Garantie sind ausgenommen: Schäden 
durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, normaler 
Verschleiß und Verbrauch sowie Mängel, die den 
Wert oder die Gebrauchstauglichkeit des Gerätes 
nur unerheblich beeinflussen. Bei Eingriffen durch 
nicht von uns autorisierte Braun Kundendienst-
partner sowie bei Verwendung anderer als Original 
Braun Ersatzteile erlischt die Garantie.

Im Garantiefall senden Sie das Gerät mit Kaufbeleg 
bitte an einen autorisierten Braun Kundendienst-
partner. Die Anschrift für Deutschland können Sie 
kostenlos unter 00800/27 28 64 63 erfragen.

English

Guarantee
We grant 2 years guarantee on the product 
commencing on the date of purchase. Within the 
guarantee period we will eliminate, free of charge, 
any defects in the appliance resulting from faults in 
materials or workmanship, either by repairing or 
replacing the complete appliance as we may 
choose.
This guarantee extends to every country where this 
appliance is supplied by Braun or its appointed 
distributor.

This guarantee does not cover: damage due to 
improper use, normal wear or use as well as defects 
that have a negligible effect on the value or 
operation of the appliance. The guarantee becomes 
void if repairs are undertaken by unauthorised 
persons and if original Braun parts are not used.

To obtain service within the guarantee period, hand 
in or send the complete appliance with your sales 
receipt to an authorised Braun Customer Service 
Centre.

For UK only:
This guarantee in no way affects your rights under 
statutory law.

Français

Garantie
Nous accordons une garantie de 2 ans sur ce 
produit, à partir de la date d'achat.
Pendant la durée de la garantie, Braun prendra 
gratuitement à sa charge la réparation des vices de 
fabrication ou de matière en se réservant le droit de 
décider si certaines pièces doivent être réparées ou 
si l'appareil lui-même doit être échangé. 
Cette garantie s'étend à tous les pays où cet 
appareil est commercialisé par Braun ou son 
distributeur exclusif.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas : les dommages 
occasionnés par une utilisation inadéquate et 
l'usure normale. Cette garantie devient caduque 
si des réparations ont été effectuées par des 
personnes non agréées par Braun et si des pièces 
de rechange ne provenant pas de Braun ont été 
utilisées.

Pour toute réclamation intervenant pendant la 
période de garantie, retournez ou rapportez 
l'appareil ainsi que l'attestation de garantie à votre 
revendeur ou à un Centre Service Agréé Braun.

Appelez au 08.10.30.97.80 (ou se référez à http://
www.braun.com/global/contact/servicepartners/
europe.country.html) pour connaitre le Centre Service 
Agrée Braun le plus proche de chez vous.

Clause spéciale pour la France
Outre la garantie contractuelle exposée ci-dessus, 
nos clients bénéficient de la garantie légale des 
vices cachés prévue aux articles 1641 et suivants 
du Code civil.

Español

Garantía
Braun concede a este producto 2 años de garantía 
a partir de la fecha de compra.
Dentro del periodo de garantía, subsanaremos, sin 
cargo alguno, cualquier defecto del aparato impu-
table tanto a los materiales como a la fabricación, 
ya sea reparando, sustituyendo piezas, o facilitando 
un aparato nuevo según nuestro criterio.

La garantía no ampara averías por uso indebido, 
funcionamiento a distinto voltaje del indicado, 
conexión a un enchufe inadecuado, rotura, 
desgaste normal por el uso que causen defectos o 
una disminución en el valor o funcionamiento del 
producto.
La garantía perderá su efecto en caso de ser efec-
tuadas reparaciones por personas no autorizadas, 
o si no son utilizados recambios originales de 
Braun.

La garantía solamente tendrá validez si la fecha de 
compra es confirmada mediante la factura o el 
albarán de compra correspondiente.
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Esta garantía tiene validez en todos los países 
donde este producto sea distribuido por Braun o 
por un distribuidor asignado por Braun.

En caso de reclamación bajo esta garantía, diríjase 
al Servicio de Asistencia Técnica de Braun más 
cercano.

Solo para España
Servicio al consumidor:  Para localizar a su Servicio 
Braun más cercano o en el caso de que tenga Vd. 
alguna duda referente al funcionamiento de este 
producto, le rogamos contacte con el teléfono de 
este servicio  901 11 61 84.

Português

Garantia
Os nossos produtos dispõem de uma garantia 
de 2 anos a partir da data de compra. Qualquer 
defeito do aparelho imputável, quer aos materiais, 
quer ao fabrico, que torne necessário reparar, 
substituir peças ou trocar de aparelho dentro de 
período de garantia não terá custos adicionais,

A garantia não cobre avarias por utilização 
indevida, funcionamento a voltagem diferente da 
indicada, ligação a uma tomada de cor-rente 
eléctrica incorrecta, ruptura, desgaste normal por  
utilização que causem defeitos ou diminuição da 
qualidade de funciona-mento do produto.

A garantia perderá o seu efeito no caso de serem 
efectuadas reparações por pessoas não autoriza-
das ou se não forem utilizados acessórios 
originais Braun.

A garantia só é válida se a data de compra for 
confirmada pela apresentação da factura ou 
documento de compra correspondente.

Esta garantia é válida para todos os países onde 
este produto seja distribuído pela Braun ou por um 
distribuidor Braun autorizado.

No caso de reclamação ao abrigo de garantia, 
dirija-se ao Serviço de Assistência Técnica Oficial 
Braun mais próximo.

Só para Portugal
Apoio ao consumidor:  Para localizar o seu Serviço 
Braun mais próximo, no caso de surgir alguma 
dúvida relativamente ao funcionamento deste 
produto, contacte-nos por favor pelo telefone  
808 20 00 33.

Italiano

Garanzia
Braun fornisce una garanzia valevole per la durata 
di 2 anni dalla data di acquisto.

Nel periodo di garanzia verranno eliminati, gratuita-
mente, i guasti dell’apparecchio conseguenti a 
difetti di fabbrica o di materiali, sia riparando il 
prodotto sia sostituendo, se necessario, l’intero 
apparecchio.

Tale garanzia non copre: danni derivanti dall’uso 
improprio del prodotto, la normale usura conse-
guente al funzionamento dello stesso,  i difetti che 
hanno un effetto trascurabile sul valore o sul 
funzionamento dell’apparecchio.
La garanzia decade se vengono effettuate ripara-
zioni da soggetti non autorizzati o con parti non 
originali Braun.

Per accedere al servizio durante il periodo di 
garanzia, è necessario consegnare o far pervenire il 
prodotto integro, insieme allo scontrino di acquisto, 
ad un centro di assistenza autorizzato Braun.

Contattare il numero 02/6678623 per avere 
informazioni sul Centro di assistenza autorizzato 
Braun più vicino.

Nederlands

Garantie
Op dit produkt verlenen wij een garantie van 2 jaar 
geldend vanaf datum van aankoop. Binnen de 
garantieperiode zullen eventuele fabricagefouten 
en/of materiaalfouten gratis door ons worden 
verholpen, hetzij door reparatie, vervanging van 
onderdelen of omruilen van het apparaat.
Deze garantie is van toepassing in elk land waar dit 
apparaat wordt geleverd door Braun of een officieel 
aangestelde vertegenwoordiger van Braun.

Beschadigingen ten gevolge van onoordeelkundig 
gebruik, normale slijtage en gebreken die de 
werking of waarde van het apparaat niet noemens-
waardig beinvloeden vallen niet onder de garantie. 
De garantie vervalt bij reparatie door niet door ons 
erkende service-afdelingen en/of gebruik van niet 
originele Braun onderdelen.

Om gebruik te maken van onze service binnen de 
garantieperiode, dient u het complete apparaat met 
uw aankoopbewijs af te geven of op te sturen naar 
een geauthoriseerd Braun Customer Service 
Centre.

Bel 0800-gillette voor een Braun Customer Service 
Centre bij u in de buurt.

Dansk

Garanti
Braun yder 2 års garanti på dette produkt gælden-
de fra købsdatoen.  Inden for garanti-perioden vil 
Braun for egen regning afhjælpe fabrikations- og 
materialefejl efter vort skøn gennem reparation eller 
ombytning af apparatet.  Denne garanti gælder i alle 
lande, hvor Braun er repræsenteret.
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Denne garanti dækker ikke skader opstået ved 
fejlbetjening, normalt slid eller fejl som har ringe 
effekt på værdien eller funktionsdygtigheden af 
apparatet.  Garantien bortfalder ved reparationer 
udført af andre end de af Braun anviste reparatører 
og hvor originale Braun reservedele ikke er 
anvendt.

Ved service inden for garantiperioden afleveres 
eller indsendes hele apparatet sammen med 
købsbevis til et autoriseret Braun Service Center.

Ring 7015 0013 for oplysning om nærmeste Braun 
Service Center.

Norsk

Garanti
Vi gir 2 års garanti på produktet gjeldende fra 
kjøpsdato.
I garantitiden vil vi gratis rette eventuelle 
fabrikasjons- eller materialfeil, enten ved reparasjon 
eller om vi finner det hensiktsmessig å bytte hele 
produktet.
Denne garanti er gyldig i alle land der Braun eller 
Brauns distributør selger produktet.

Denne garanti dekker ikke: skader på grunn av 
feil bruk, normal slitasje eller skader som har 
ubetydelig effekt på produktets verdi og virkemåte. 
Garantien bortfaller dersom reparasjoner utføres av 
ikke autorisert person eller hvis andre enn originale 
Braun reservedeler benyttes.

For service i garantitiden skal hele produktet 
leveres eller sendes sammen med kopi av 
kjøpskvittering til nærmeste autoriserte Braun 
Serviceverksted.

Ring 22 63 00 93 for å bli henvist til nærmeste 
autoriserte Braun serviceverksted.
NB
For varer kjøpt i Norge har kunden garanti i henhold 
til NEL’s Leveringsbetingelser.

Svenska

Garanti
Vi garanterar denna produkt för två år från och med 
inköpsdatum. Under garantitiden kommer vi utan 
kostnad, att avhjälpa alla brister i apparaten som är 
hänförbara till fel i material eller utförande, genom 
att antingen reparera eller byta ut hela apparaten 
efter eget gottfinnande.
Denna garanti gäller i alla länder där denna apparat 
levereras av Braun eller deras auktoriserade 
återförsäljare.

Garantin gäller ej: skada på grund av felaktig 
användning eller normalt slitage, liksom brister som 
har en försumbar inverkan på apparatens värde 

eller funktion. Garantin upphör att gälla om 
reparationer utförs av icke behörig person eller om 
Brauns originaldelar inte används.

För att erhålla service under garantitiden skall den 
kompletta apparaten lämnas in tillsammans med 
inköpskvittot, till ett auktoriserat Braun verkstad.

Ring  020-21 33 21 för information om närmaste 
Braun verkstad.

Suomi

Takuu
Tälle tuotteelle myönnämme 2 vuoden takuun 
ostopäivästä lukien Suomessa voimassa olevien 
alan takuuehtojen TE90 mukaan. Takuuaikana 
korvataan veloituksetta kaikki viat, jotka aiheutuvat 
materiaaliviasta tai valmistusvirheestä. Korvaus 
tapahtuu harkintamme mukaan korjaamalla, 
vaihtamalla viallinen osa tai vaihtamalla koko laite 
uuteen. Takuu on voimassa kaikkialla maailmassa 
sillä edellytyksellä, että laitetta myydään ko. 
maassa Braunin tai virallisen maahantuojan 
toimesta.

Takuun piiriin eivät kuulu seuraavat viat: viat, 
jotka johtuvat virheellisestä käytöstä, normaalista 
kulumisesta tai viat, jolla on vähäinen merkitys 
laitteen arvoon tai toimintaan. Takuun voimassaolo 
lakkaa, jos laitetta korjataan muualla kuin 
valtuutetussa Braun-huoltoliikkeessä tai jos 
laitteessa käytetään muita kuin alkuperäisiä 
varaosia.

Yksilöity ostokuitti riittää takuun voimassaolon 
osoittamiseksi.

Lisätietoa takuuseen liittyvistä asioista saa 
asiakaspalvelukeskuksestamme numerosta 
020-377 877.

EÏÏËÓÈÎ¿

∂ÁÁ‡ËÛË
¶·Ú·¯ˆÚÔ‡ÌÂ ‰‡Ô ¯ÚfiÓÈ· ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË, ÛÙÔ ÚÔ˚fiÓ, 
ÍÂÎÈÓÒÓÙ·˜ ·fi ÙËÓ ËÌÂÚÔÌËÓ›· ·ÁÔÚ¿˜.
ª¤Û· ÛÙËÓ ÂÚ›Ô‰Ô ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË˜ Î·Ï‡ÙÔ˘ÌÂ, ̄ ˆÚ›˜ 
¯Ú¤ˆÛË, ÔÔÈ·‰‹ÔÙÂ ÂÏ¿ÙÙˆÌ· ÚÔÂÚ¯fiÌÂÓÔ 
·fi Î·Î‹ Î·Ù·ÛÎÂ˘‹ ‹ Î·Î‹˜ ÔÈfiÙËÙÔ˜ ˘ÏÈÎfi, 
Â›ÙÂ ÂÈÛÎÂ˘¿˙ÔÓÙ·˜ Â›ÙÂ ·ÓÙÈÎ·ıÈÛÙÒÓÙ·˜ 
ÔÏfiÎÏËÚË ÙË Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ Û‡ÌõˆÓ· ÌÂ ÙËÓ ÎÚ›ÛË Ì·˜.
∞˘Ù‹ Ë ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË ÈÛ¯‡ÂÈ ÛÂ fiÏÂ˜ ÙÈ˜ ¯ÒÚÂ˜ Ô˘ 
ˆÏÔ‡ÓÙ·È Ù· ÚÔ˚fiÓÙ· Braun.

∏ ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË ‰ÂÓ Î·Ï‡ÙÂÈ: Î·Ù·ÛÙÚÔõ‹ ·fi Î·Î‹ 
¯Ú‹ÛË, õ˘ÛÈÔÏÔÁÈÎ‹ õıÔÚ¿ ‹ ÂÏ·ÙÙÒÌ·Ù· ÏfiÁˆ 
·Ì¤ÏÂÈ·˜ ÙÔ˘ ¯Ú‹ÛÙË. ∏ ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË ·Î˘ÚÒÓÂÙ·È ·Ó 
¤¯Ô˘Ó Á›ÓÂÈ ÂÈÛÎÂ˘¤˜ ·fi ÌË ÂÍÔ˘ÛÈÔ‰ÔÙËÌ¤Ó· 
¿ÙÔÌ· ‹ ‰ÂÓ ¤¯Ô˘Ó ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈËıÂ› ÁÓ‹ÛÈ· 
·ÓÙ·ÏÏ·ÎÙÈÎ¿ Braun.
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°È· Ó· ÂÈÙ‡¯ÂÙÂ Û¤ÚßÈ˜ Ì¤Û· ÛÙËÓ ÂÚ›Ô‰Ô ÙË˜ 
ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË˜, ·Ú·‰ÒÛÙÂ ‹ ÛÙÂ›ÏÙÂ ÙËÓ Û˘ÛÎÂ˘‹ ÌÂ 
ÙËÓ ·fi‰ÂÈÍË ·ÁÔÚ¿˜ ÛÂ ¤Ó· ∂ÍÔ˘ÛÈÔ‰ÔÙËÌ¤ÓÔ 
∫·Ù¿ÛÙËÌ· ™¤ÚßÈ˜ ÙË˜ Braun.

∫·Ï¤ÛÙÂ ÛÙÔ 01–9478700 ÁÈ· Ó· ÏËÚÔõÔÚËıÂ›ÙÂ 
ÁÈ· ÙÔ ÏËÛÈ¤ÛÙÂÚÔ ∂ÍÔ˘ÛÈÔ‰ÔÙËÌ¤ÓÔ ∫·Ù¿ÛÙËÌ· 
™¤ÚßÈ˜ ÙË˜ Braun. 

êÛÒÒÍËÈ

É‡‡ÌÚËÈÌ˚Â Ó·flÁ‡ÚÂÎ¸ÒÚ‚‡ ÙËÏ˚ BRAUN
ÑÎfl ‚ÒÂı ËÁ‰ÂÎËÈ Ï˚ ‰‡ÂÏ „‡‡ÌÚË˛ Ì‡ ‰‚‡ 
„Ó‰‡, Ì‡˜ËÌ‡fl Ò ÏÓÏÂÌÚ‡ ÔËÓ·ÂÚÂÌËfl 
ËÁ‰ÂÎËfl.
Ç ÚÂ˜ÂÌËÂ „‡‡ÌÚËÈÌÓ„Ó ÔÂËÓ‰‡ Ï˚ ·ÂÒÔÎ‡ÚÌÓ 
ÛÒÚ‡ÌËÏ ÔÛÚÂÏ ÂÏÓÌÚ‡, Á‡ÏÂÌ˚ ‰ÂÚ‡ÎÂÈ ËÎË 
Á‡ÏÂÌ˚ ‚ÒÂ„Ó ËÁ‰ÂÎËfl Î˛·˚Â Á‡‚Ó‰ÒÍËÂ 
‰ÂÙÂÍÚ˚, ‚˚Á‚‡ÌÌ˚Â ÌÂ‰ÓÒÚ‡ÚÓ˜Ì˚Ï 
Í‡˜ÂÒÚ‚ÓÏ Ï‡ÚÂË‡ÎÓ‚ ËÎË Ò·ÓÍË.
Ç ÒÎÛ˜‡Â ÌÂ‚ÓÁÏÓÊÌÓÒÚË ÂÏÓÌÚ‡ 
‚ „‡‡ÌÚËÈÌ˚È ÔÂËÓ‰ ËÁ‰ÂÎËÂ ÏÓÊÂÚ ·˚Ú¸ 
Á‡ÏÂÌÂÌÓ Ì‡ ÌÓ‚ÓÂ ËÎË ‡Ì‡ÎÓ„Ë˜ÌÓÂ 
‚ ÒÓÓÚ‚ÂÚÒÚ‚ËÂ Ò á‡ÍÓÌÓÏ Ó Á‡˘ËÚÂ Ô‡‚ 
ÔÓÚÂ·ËÚÂÎÂÈ. 
É‡‡ÌÚËfl Ó·ÂÚ‡ÂÚ ÒËÎÛ ÚÓÎ¸ÍÓ ÂÒÎË ‰‡Ú‡ 
ÔÓÍÛÔÍË ÔÓ‰Ú‚ÂÊ‰‡ÂÚÒfl ÔÂ˜‡Ú¸˛ Ë ÔÓ‰ÔËÒ¸˛ 
‰ËÎÂ‡ (Ï‡„‡ÁËÌ‡) Ì‡ ÔÓÒÎÂ‰ÌÂÈ ÒÚ‡ÌËˆÂ 
ÓË„ËÌ‡Î¸ÌÓÈ ËÌÒÚÛÍˆËË ÔÓ ˝ÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆËË 
BRAUN, ÍÓÚÓ‡fl fl‚ÎflÂÚÒfl „‡‡ÌÚËÈÌ˚Ï 
Ú‡ÎÓÌÓÏ.
ùÚ‡ „‡‡ÌÚËfl ‰ÂÈÒÚ‚ËÚÂÎ¸Ì‡ ‚ Î˛·ÓÈ ÒÚ‡ÌÂ 
‚ ÍÓÚÓÛ˛ ˝ÚÓ ËÁ‰ÂÎËÂ ÔÓÒÚ‡‚ÎflÂÚÒfl ÙËÏÓÈ 
BRAUN ËÎË Ì‡ÁÌ‡˜ÂÌÌ˚Ï ‰ËÒÚË·¸˛ÚÓÓÏ Ë 
„‰Â ÌËÍ‡ÍËÂ Ó„‡ÌË˜ÂÌËfl ÔÓ ËÏÔÓÚÛ ËÎË ‰Û„ËÂ 
Ô‡‚Ó‚˚Â ÔÓÎÓÊÂÌËfl ÌÂ ÔÂÔflÚÒÚ‚Û˛Ú 
ÔÂ‰ÓÒÚ‡‚ÎÂÌË˛ „‡‡ÌÚËÈÌÓ„Ó Ó·ÒÎÛÊË‚‡ÌËfl.
éÒÛ˘ÂÒÚ‚ÎÂÌËÂ „‡‡ÌÚËÈÌÓ„Ó Ó·ÒÎÛÊË‚‡ÌËfl ÌÂ 
‚ÎËflÂÚ Ì‡ ‰‡ÚÛ ËÒÚÂ˜ÂÌËfl ÒÓÍ‡ „‡‡ÌÚËË. 
É‡‡ÌÚËfl Ì‡ Á‡ÏÂÌÂÌÌ˚Â ˜‡ÒÚË ËÒÚÂÍ‡ÂÚ ‚ 
ÏÓÏÂÌÚ ËÒÚÂ˜ÂÌËfl „‡‡ÌÚËË Ì‡ ‰‡ÌÌÓÂ ËÁ‰ÂÎËÂ.
É‡‡ÌÚËfl ÌÂ ÔÓÍ˚‚‡ÂÚ ÔÓ‚ÂÊ‰ÂÌËfl, 
‚˚Á‚‡ÌÌ˚Â ÌÂÔ‡‚ËÎ¸Ì˚Ï ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌËÂÏ 
(ÒÏ. Ú‡ÍÊÂ ÒÔËÒÓÍ ÌËÊÂ) ÌÓÏ‡Î¸Ì˚È ËÁÌÓÒ 
·ËÚ‚ÂÌÌ˚ı ÒÂÚÓÍ Ë ÌÓÊÂÈ, ‰ÂÙÂÍÚ˚, 
ÓÍ‡Á˚‚‡˛˘ËÂ ÌÂÁÌ‡˜ËÚÂÎ¸Ì˚È ˝ÙÙÂÍÚ Ì‡ 
Í‡˜ÂÒÚ‚Ó ‡·ÓÚ˚ ÔË·Ó‡.
ùÚ‡ „‡‡ÌÚËfl ÚÂflÂÚ ÒËÎÛ ÂÒÎË ÂÏÓÌÚ 
ÔÓËÁ‚Ó‰ËÎÒfl ÌÂ ÛÔÓÎÌÓÏÓ˜ÂÌÌ˚Ï Ì‡ ÚÓ ÎËˆÓÏ 
Ë ÂÒÎË ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡Ì˚ ÌÂ ÓË„ËÌ‡Î¸Ì˚Â ‰ÂÚ‡ÎË 
ÙËÏ˚ BRAUN.
Ç ÒÎÛ˜‡Â ÔÂ‰˙fl‚ÎÂÌËfl ÂÍÎ‡Ï‡ˆËË ÔÓ 
ÛÒÎÓ‚ËflÏ ‰‡ÌÌÓÈ „‡‡ÌÚËË, ÔÂÂ‰‡ÈÚÂ ËÁ‰ÂÎËÂ 
ˆÂÎËÍÓÏ ‚ÏÂÒÚÂ Ò „‡‡ÌÚËÈÌ˚Ï Ú‡ÎÓÌÓÏ 
‚ Î˛·ÓÈ ËÁ ˆÂÌÚÓ‚ ÒÂ‚ËÒÌÓ„Ó Ó·ÒÎÛÊË‚‡ÌËfl 
ÙËÏ˚ BRAUN.
ÇÒÂ ‰Û„ËÂ ÚÂ·Ó‚‡ÌËfl, ‚ÍÎ˛˜‡fl ÚÂ·Ó‚‡ÌËfl 
‚ÓÁÏÂ˘ÂÌËfl Û·˚ÚÍÓ‚, ËÒÍÎ˛˜‡˛ÚÒfl, ÂÒÎË Ì‡¯‡ 
ÓÚ‚ÂÚÒÚ‚ÂÌÌÓÒÚ¸ ÌÂ ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ÎÂÌ‡ ‚ Á‡ÍÓÌÌÓÏ 
ÔÓfl‰ÍÂ.
êÂÍÎ‡Ï‡ˆËË, Ò‚flÁ‡ÌÌ˚Â Ò ÍÓÏÏÂ˜ÂÒÍËÏ 
ÍÓÌÚ‡ÍÚÓÏ Ò ÔÓ‰‡‚ˆÓÏ ÌÂ ÔÓÔ‡‰‡˛Ú ÔÓ‰ ˝ÚÛ 
„‡‡ÌÚË˛.

Ç ÒÓÓÚ‚ÂÚÒÚ‚ËË Ò Á‡ÍÓÌÓÏ êî ‹ 2300-1 ÓÚ 
7.02.1992 „. «é á‡˘ËÚÂ Ô‡‚ ÔÓÚÂ·ËÚÂÎÂÈ» 
Ë ÔËÌflÚ˚Ï ‰ÓÔÓÎÌÂÌËÂÏ Í Á‡ÍÓÌÛ êî ÓÚ 
9.01.1996 „. «é ‚ÌÂÒÂÌËË ËÁÏÂÌÂÌËÈ» Ë 
‰ÓÔÓÎÌÂÌËÈ ‚ Á‡ÍÓÌ «é á‡˘ËÚÂ Ô‡‚ 
ÔÓÚÂ·ËÚÂÎÂÈ» Ë «äÓ‰ÂÍÒ êëîëê Ó· 
‡‰ÏËÌËÒÚ‡ÚË‚Ì˚ı Ô‡‚ÓÌ‡Û¯ÂÌËflı», ÙËÏ‡ 
BRAUN ÛÒÚ‡Ì‡‚ÎË‚‡ÂÚ ÒÓÍ ÒÎÛÊ·˚ Ì‡ Ò‚ÓË 
ËÁ‰ÂÎËfl ‡‚Ì˚Ï ‰‚ÛÏ „Ó‰‡Ï Ò ÏÓÏÂÌÚ‡ 
ÔËÓ·ÂÚÂÌËfl ËÎË Ò ÏÓÏÂÌÚ‡ ÔÓËÁ‚Ó‰ÒÚ‚‡, 
ÂÒÎË ‰‡ÚÛ ÔÓ‰‡ÊË ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ËÚ¸ ÌÂ‚ÓÁÏÓÊÌÓ.
àÁ‰ÂÎËfl ÙËÏ˚ BRAUN ËÁ„ÓÚÓ‚ÎÂÌ˚ 
‚ ÒÓÓÚ‚ÂÚÒÚ‚ËË Ò ‚˚ÒÓÍËÏË ÚÂ·Ó‚‡ÌËflÏË 
Â‚ÓÔÂÈÒÍÓ„Ó Í‡˜ÂÒÚ‚‡. èË ·ÂÂÊÌÓÏ 
ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌËË Ë ÔË ÒÓ·Î˛‰ÂÌËË Ô‡‚ËÎ ÔÓ 
˝ÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆËË, ÔËÓ·ÂÚÂÌÌÓÂ Ç‡ÏË ËÁ‰ÂÎËÂ 
ÙËÏ˚ BRAUN, ÏÓÊÂÚ ËÏÂÚ¸ ÁÌ‡˜ËÚÂÎ¸ÌÓ 
·ÓÎ¸¯ËÈ ÒÓÍ ÒÎÛÊ·˚, ̃ ÂÏ ÒÓÍ ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ÎÂÌÌ˚È 
‚ ÒÓÓÚ‚ÂÚÒÚ‚ËË Ò êÓÒÒËÈÒÍËÏ Á‡ÍÓÌÓÏ.  

ëÎÛ˜‡Ë, Ì‡ ÍÓÚÓ˚Â „‡‡ÌÚËfl ÌÂ 
‡ÒÔÓÒÚ‡ÌflÂÚÒfl:

– ‰ÂÙÂÍÚ˚, ‚˚Á‚‡ÌÌ˚Â ÙÓÒ-Ï‡ÊÓÌ˚ÏË 
Ó·ÒÚÓflÚÂÎ¸ÒÚ‚‡ÏË;

– ËÒÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡ÌËÂ ‚ ÔÓÙÂÒÒËÓÌ‡Î¸Ì˚ı ˆÂÎflı;
– Ì‡Û¯ÂÌËÂ ÚÂ·Ó‚‡ÌËÈ ËÌÒÚÛÍˆËË ÔÓ 

˝ÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆËË;
– ÌÂÔ‡‚ËÎ¸Ì‡fl ÛÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚Í‡ Ì‡ÔflÊÂÌËfl 

ÔËÚ‡˛˘ÂÈ ÒÂÚË (ÂÒÎË ˝ÚÓ ÚÂ·ÛÂÚÒfl);
– ‚ÌÂÒÂÌËÂ ÚÂıÌË˜ÂÒÍËı ËÁÏÂÌÂÌËÈ;
– ÏÂı‡ÌË˜ÂÒÍËÂ ÔÓ‚ÂÊ‰ÂÌËfl;
– ÔÓ‚ÂÊ‰ÂÌËfl ÔÓ ‚ËÌÂ ÊË‚ÓÚÌ˚ı, „˚ÁÛÌÓ‚ Ë 

Ì‡ÒÂÍÓÏ˚ı (‚ ÚÓÏ ˜ËÒÎÂ ÒÎÛ˜‡Ë Ì‡ıÓÊ‰ÂÌËfl 
„˚ÁÛÌÓ‚ Ë Ì‡ÒÂÍÓÏ˚ı ‚ÌÛÚË ÔË·ÓÓ‚);

– ‰Îfl ÔË·ÓÓ‚, ‡·ÓÚ‡˛˘Ëı ÓÚ ·‡Ú‡ÂÂÍ, – 
‡·ÓÚ‡ Ò ÌÂÔÓ‰ıÓ‰fl˘ËÏË ËÎË ËÒÚÓ˘ÂÌÌ˚ÏË 
·‡Ú‡ÂÈÍ‡ÏË, Î˛·˚Â ÔÓ‚ÂÊ‰ÂÌËfl, 
‚˚Á‚‡ÌÌ˚Â ËÒÚÓ˘ÂÌÌ˚ÏË ËÎË ÚÂÍÛ˘ËÏË 
·‡Ú‡ÂÈÍ‡ÏË (ÒÓ‚ÂÚÛÂÏ ÔÓÎ¸ÁÓ‚‡Ú¸Òfl ÚÓÎ¸ÍÓ 
ÔÂ‰Óı‡ÌÂÌÌ˚ÏË ÓÚ ‚˚ÚÂÍ‡ÌËfl 
·‡Ú‡ÂÈÍ‡ÏË);

– ‰Îfl ·ËÚ‚ – ÒÏflÚ‡fl ËÎË ÔÓ‚‡ÌÌ‡fl  ÒÂÚÍ‡.

ÇÌËÏ‡ÌËÂ! éË„ËÌ‡Î¸Ì˚È É‡‡ÌÚËÈÌ˚È í‡ÎÓÌ 
ÔÓ‰ÎÂÊËÚ ËÁ˙flÚË˛ ÔË Ó·‡˘ÂÌËË ‚ ÒÂ‚ËÒÌ˚È 
ˆÂÌÚ ‰Îfl „‡‡ÌÚËÈÌÓ„Ó ÂÏÓÌÚ‡. èÓÒÎÂ 
ÔÓ‚Â‰ÂÌËfl ÂÏÓÌÚ‡ É‡‡ÌÚËÈÌ˚Ï í‡ÎÓÌÓÏ 
·Û‰ÂÚ fl‚ÎflÚ¸Òfl Á‡ÔÓÎÌÂÌÌ˚È ÓË„ËÌ‡Î ãËÒÚ‡ 
‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌËfl ÂÏÓÌÚ‡ ÒÓ ¯Ú‡ÏÔÓÏ ÒÂ‚ËÒÌÓ„Ó 
ˆÂÌÚ‡ Ë ÔÓ‰ÔËÒ‡ÌÌ˚È ÔÓÚÂ·ËÚÂÎÂÏ ÔÓ 
ÔÓÎÛ˜ÂÌËË ËÁ‰ÂÎËfl ËÁ ÂÏÓÌÚ‡. íÂ·ÛÈÚÂ 
ÔÓÒÚ‡‚ÎÂÌËfl ‰‡Ú˚ ‚ÓÁ‚‡Ú‡ ËÁ ÂÏÓÌÚ‡, ÒÓÍ 
„‡‡ÌÚËË ÔÓ‰ÎÂ‚‡ÂÚÒfl Ì‡ ‚ÂÏfl Ì‡ıÓÊ‰ÂÌËfl 
ËÁ‰ÂÎËfl ‚ ÒÂ‚ËÒÌÓÏ ˆÂÌÚÂ.
Ç ÒÎÛ˜‡Â ‚ÓÁÌËÍÌÓ‚ÂÌËfl ÒÎÓÊÌÓÒÚÂÈ Ò 
‚˚ÔÓÎÌÂÌËÂÏ „‡‡ÌÚËÈÌÓ„Ó ËÎË 
ÔÓÒÎÂ„‡‡ÌÚËÈÌÓ„Ó Ó·ÒÎÛÊË‚‡ÌËfl ÔÓÒ¸·‡ 
ÒÓÓ·˘‡Ú¸ Ó· ˝ÚÓÏ ‚ àÌÙÓÏ‡ˆËÓÌÌÛ˛ ëÎÛÊ·Û 
ëÂ‚ËÒ‡ ÙËÏ˚ BRAUN ÔÓ ÚÂÎÂÙÓÌÛ 
8 800 200 11 11.
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ìÍ‡ªÌÒ¸Í‡

É‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌ¥ ÁÓ·Ó‚’flÁ‡ÌÌfl Ù¥ÏË Çraun 
ÑÎfl ‚Ò¥ı ‚ËÓ·i‚ ÏË ‰‡πÏÓ „‡‡ÌÚ¥˛ Ì‡ ‰‚‡ ÓÍË, 
ÔÓ˜ËÌ‡˛˜Ë Á ÏÓÏÂÌÚÛ ÔË‰·‡ÌÌfl ‚ËÓ·Û. 

èÓÚfl„ÓÏ „‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌÓ„Ó ÔÂ¥Ó‰Û ÏË ·ÂÁÔÎ‡ÚÌÓ 
ÛÒÛ‚‡πÏÓ ¯ÎflıÓÏ ÂÏÓÌÚÛ, Á‡ÏiÌË ‰ÂÚ‡ÎÂÈ ‡·Ó 
Á‡Ï¥ÌË ‚Ò¸Ó„Ó ‚ËÓ·Û ·Û‰¸-flÍ¥ Á‡‚Ó‰Ò¸Í¥ 
‰ÂÙÂÍÚË, ‚ËÍÎËÍ‡Ì¥ ÌÂ‰ÓÒÚ‡ÚÌ¸Ó˛ flÍ¥ÒÚ˛ 
Ï‡ÚÂ¥‡Î¥‚ ‡·Ó ÒÍÎ‡‰‡ÌÌfl. 

ì ‚ËÔ‡‰ÍÛ ÌÂÏÓÊÎË‚ÓÒÚ¥ ÂÏÓÌÚÛ ‚ „‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌËÈ 
ÔÂ¥Ó‰ ‚Ë¥· ÏÓÊÂ ·ÛÚË Á‡Ï¥ÌÂÌËÈ Ì‡ ÌÓ‚ËÈ ‡·Ó 
‡Ì‡ÎÓ„¥˜ÌËÈ ‚¥‰ÔÓ‚¥‰ÌÓ ‰Ó á‡ÍÓÌÛ ÔÓ Á‡ıËÒÚ 
Ô‡‚ ÒÔÓÊË‚‡˜¥‚. 

É‡‡ÌÚ¥fl Ì‡·Û‚‡π ÒËÎË ÎË¯Â, flÍ˘Ó ‰‡Ú‡ ÍÛÔ¥‚Î¥ 
Ô¥‰Ú‚Â‰ÊÛπÚ¸Òfl ÔÂ˜‡ÚÍÓ˛ Ú‡ Ôi‰ÔËÒÓÏ ‰¥ÎÂ‡ 
(Ï‡„‡ÁËÌÛ) Ì‡ ÓË„¥Ì‡Î¸ÌÓÏÛ „‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌÓÏÛ 
Ú‡ÎÓÌ¥ Ç„aun ‡·Ó Ì‡ ÓÒÚ‡ÌÌ¥È ÒÚÓ¥Ìˆ¥ ÓË„¥-
Ì‡Î¸ÌÓª ¥ÌÒÚÛÍˆ¥ª Á ÂÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆ¥ª Çr‡un, flÍ‡ 
Ú‡ÍÓÊ ÏÓÊÂ ·ÛÚË „‡‡ÌÚiÈÌËÏ Ú‡ÎÓÌÓÏ. 

ñfl „‡‡ÌÚ¥fl ‰¥ÈÒÌ‡ Û ·Û‰¸-flÍ¥È Í‡ªÌ¥, ‚ flÍÛ 
ˆÂÈ ‚Ë¥· ÔÓÒÚ‡‚ÎflπÚ¸Òfl Ù¥ÏÓ˛ Çr‡un ‡·Ó 
ÔËÁÌ‡˜ÂÌËÏ ‰ËÒÚË·’˛ÚÂÓÏ, Ú‡ ‰Â ÊÓ‰Ì¥ 
Ó·ÏÂÊÂÌÌfl Á ¥ÏÔÓÚÛ ‡·Ó ¥Ì¯¥ Ô‡‚Ó‚¥ 
ÔÓÎÓÊÂÌÌfl ÌÂ ÔÂÂ¯ÍÓ‰Ê‡˛Ú¸ Ì‡‰‡ÌÌ˛ 
„‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌÓ„Ó Ó·ÒÎÛ„Ó‚Û‚‡ÌÌfl. 

á‰¥ÈÒÌÂÌÌfl „‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌÓ„Ó Ó·ÒÎÛ„Ó‚Û‚‡ÌÌfl ÌÂ 
‚ÔÎË‚‡π Ì‡ ‰‡ÚÛ Á‡Í¥Ì˜ÂÌÌfl ÚÂÏ¥ÌÛ „‡‡ÌÚ¥ª. 
É‡‡ÌÚ¥fl Ì‡ Á‡Ï¥ÌÂÌ¥ ˜‡ÒÚËÌË Á‡Í¥Ì˜ÛπÚ¸Òfl ‚ 
ÏÓÏÂÌÚ Á‡ÍiÌ˜ÂÌÌfl „‡‡ÌÚ¥ª Ì‡ ‰‡ÌËÈ ‚Ëi·. 

É‡‡ÌÚ¥fl ÌÂ ÔÓÍË‚‡π ÔÓ¯ÍÓ‰ÊÂÌÌfl, ‚ËÍÎËÍ‡Ì¥ 
ÌÂ‚iÌËÏ ‚ËÍÓËÒÚ‡ÌÌflÏ (‰Ë‚. Ú‡ÍÓÊ ÔÂÂÎiÍ 
ÌËÊ˜Â) ÌÓÏ‡Î¸ÌËÈ ÁÌÓÒ Ò¥ÚÓÍ Ú‡ ÌÓÊ¥‚ ‰Îfl 
„ÓÎiÌÌfl, ‰ÂÙÂÍÚË, ˘Ó ÌÂÁÌ‡˜ÌËÏ ˜ËÌÓÏ 
‚ÔÎË‚‡˛Ú¸ Ì‡ flÍ¥ÒÚ¸ Ó·ÓÚË ÔËÎ‡‰Û. ñfl „‡‡ÌÚ¥fl 
‚Ú‡˜‡π ÒËÎÛ, flÍ˘Ó ÂÏÓÌÚ Á‰iÈÒÌ˛πÚ¸Òfl ÌÂ 
‚ÔÓ‚ÌÓ‚‡ÊÂÌÓ˛ ‰Îfl ˆ¸Ó„Ó ÓÒÓ·Ó˛ Ú‡, flÍ˘Ó 
‚ËÍÓËÒÚÓ‚Û˛Ú¸Òfl ÌÂ ÓË„¥Ì‡Î¸Ìi ‰ÂÚ‡Î¥ ÙiÏË 
Çr‡un. 

ì ‚ËÔ‡‰ÍÛ ÔÂ‰’fl‚ÎÂÌÌfl ÂÍÎ‡Ï‡ˆÈ¥ª Á‡ 
ÛÏÓ‚‡ÏË ‰‡ÌÓª „‡‡ÌÚ¥ª, ÔÂÂ‰‡ÈÚÂ ‚Ëi· Û 
ÍÓÏÔÎÂÍÚ¥  ‡ÁÓÏ Á „‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌËÏ Ú‡ÎÓÌÓÏ Û ·Û‰¸-
flÍËÈ ¥Á ̂ ÂÌÚ¥‚ ÒÂ‚¥ÒÌÓ„Ó Ó·ÒÎÛ„Ó‚Û‚‡ÌÌfl ÙiÏË 
Çr‡un. 

ÇÒ¥ ¥Ì¯¥ ‚ËÏÓ„Ë, ‡ÁÓÏ Á ‚ËÏÓ„‡ÏË 
‚¥‰¯ÍÓ‰Û‚‡ÌÌfl Á·ËÚÍ¥‚, ÌÂ ‰¥ÈÒÌ¥, flÍ˘Ó Ì‡¯‡ 
‚¥‰ÔÓ‚i‰‡Î¸Ì¥ÒÚ¸ ÌÂ ‚ÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ÎÂÌ‡ Á‡ÍÓÌÌËÏ 
˜ËÌÓÏ. 

ÇËÔ‡‰ÍË, Ì‡ flÍ¥ ÌÂ ÓÁÔÓ‚Ò˛‰ÊÛπÚ¸Òfl „‡‡ÌÚ¥fl: 
– ‰ÂÙÂÍÚË, ‚ËÍÎËÍ‡Ì¥ ÙÓÒ-Ï‡ÊÓÌËÏË 

Ó·ÒÚ‡‚ËÌ‡ÏË; 
– ‚ËÍÓËÒÚ‡ÌÌfl Á ÔÓÙÂÒ¥ÈÌÓ˛ ÏÂÚÓ˛; 
– ÔÓÛ¯ÂÌÌfl ‚ËÏÓ„ ¥ÌÒÚÛÍˆ¥ª Á ÂÍÒÔÎÛ‡Ú‡ˆ¥ª; 
– ÌÂ‚iÌÂ ‚ÒÚ‡ÌÓ‚ÎÂÌÌfl Ì‡ÔÛ„Ë ÏÂÂÊi 

ÊË‚ÎÂÌÌfl (flÍ˘Ó ˆÂ ‚ËÏ‡„‡πÚ¸Òfl); 
– Á‰iÈÒÌÂÌÌfl ÚÂıÌ¥˜ÌËı ÁÏ¥Ì; 

– ÏÂı‡Ì¥˜Ìi ÔÓ¯ÍÓ‰ÊÂÌÌfl;
– ‰Îfl ÔËÎ‡‰¥‚, ˘Ó Ô‡ˆ˛˛Ú¸ Ì‡ ·‡Ú‡ÂÈÍ‡ı – 

Ó·ÓÚ‡ Á ÌÂ‚i‰ÔÓ‚¥‰ÌËÏË ‡·Ó ÒÔ‡ˆ¸Ó‚‡ÌËÏË 
·‡Ú‡ÂÈÍ‡ÏË, ·Û‰¸flÍ¥ ÔÓ¯ÍÓ‰ÊÂÌÌfl, 
‚ËÍÎËÍ‡Ì¥ ÒÔ‡ˆ¸Ó‚‡ÌËÏË ‡·Ó Ô¥‰Ú¥Í‡˛˜ËÏË 
·‡Ú‡ÂÈÍ‡ÏË; 

– ‰Îfl ·ËÚ‚ – Á¥Ï’flÚ‡ ‡·Ó ÔÓ‚‡Ì‡ Ò¥ÚÍ‡. 

ì ‚ËÔ‡‰ÍÛ ‚ËÌËÍÌÂÌÌfl ÒÍÎ‡‰ÌÓ˘¥‚ Á ‚ËÍÓÌ‡ÌÌflÏ 
„‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌÓ„Ó ‡·Ó Ô¥ÒÎfl„‡‡ÌÚ¥ÈÌÓ„Ó 
Ó·ÒÎÛ„Ó‚Û‚‡ÌÌfl ÔÓı‡ÌÌfl Á‚ÂÚ‡ÚËÒ¸ ‰Ó 
ÒÂ‚¥ÒÌÓ„Ó ˆÂÌÚÛ Ù¥ÏË Çr‡un ‚ ìÍ‡ªÌ¥.
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